
1-Needle Zigzag Lock stitch Sewing Machine 

ilriii-*-+*IIT-J;~t~ V :-1 

LZ-1280 
Series 

PARTS LIST 

aJUKI 

..JUKI 

BE1280TOPJA 
No.0100-07 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
~'-'/ IJ A~ (J)jl""jj 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by the lndeK. 
~ 1: if; ~ h t: 81\Jl. !l> ~o lll ll . 1211: .;. o? tt ·c 1.' ~ Nu ( Rt• l No) 1- )1 r.l::· T ~ 1 ._, T 1 7 :A 1: J: ·> <: , +en 6'a • h' t> h' IJ l T 

2. EKplanat1on of codes 
~~ -lr} (]) lit U}J 

11 Codes on the "Note•· column 
•. :£1~. fM(]) ·~-!} 

CD <> •••••••• , means th1s part IS changed from the previous parts list. 
iloi @J(l) , , _ ./ 11 A~ 1: :21 L <: ~@1~9:! ~ h f : !!1\ d'a ~ @0 ..+- L .l i . 

(2) #Oi ....... refer to the "Note" eMplanatoon at bottom of page . 
001 ...;.-:;...-Ten ".:t ~· cnlst'!fl~ ~ ~!! L <:T~ I.· 

21 Codes on the ''E .C. (Engoneenng change)" column 
"ll:!l!41'l . •(])•c.~ 

CD A.10/83 .... Added from October . 1983 
198341 0 /'l J: I) .ffi 1JO ~ h t 

@ 0 .10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
198 341 0 /'l .l I) t'iiJ~! ~ h '~ 

r@ When prev1ous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable With each othe1 : I :!1\Jl.cn !i t~ tl n · t,. I.·~J!: cnlJ,\ft 

In this case, even obsoleted part (0 .1 can be ordered woth the obsoleted part number, so select the parts With changed dates and place your orders . 
.: en li ft 11 j'j iJ~i: (0) ~ h t: 6'o 3 <: t. - , J: X<: ~ J T n· '? . Jr 9:! if' 1'1 I. J: IJ , 1. • T t ttr en Ill\ .It ~ 11{ tR L <: - 'f. ::lZ T ~ 1. • 

EMample (H1j) 

Ref . 
No. 

1-1 

Note 
. d e. 

,., 
,, 
{> 

Part No . 
0 • uo 

81401 -100.000 
81401 -100-000·A 
81105-200-000 

Oescnptoon E.C. 
:;[ 9:!4/'l 

Needle bar 
r:-- - -:::1 
, 0 .10/83, 

Needle bar ~A_}_9L8:!J 
Frame cover i6:-foi8J1 1 

I I 
Frame cover 1A.10/83 ' I s11o5 -~oo.ooo I L.:..---......t 

rf4~2 
~ In case when prev1ous parts and new part are onterchangeable woth each other 

llllcl"oilJ.!il ~·l1n · '*:l ~ tt ftcn~iP 

Amt 

0 
Req 

co .r.; 

=~ · " 'I :t-
J ' IJ ;f; -

B1105-3oo-OOO 1 
' 

71.-- - J..;;IJ ;o 

In th1s case the new part number os replaced on the " Jl, :g (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: !!> li "' 11 , IB 111\ Jl. en lD X Jl. :t; tM 1- -f t tl : I> ' h ~ ih L 1. • 6'a 3 n· I~ A. L ·c '*> IJ i T en <: , ih L 1. • 6'a If <: .: ,'f. ::lZ T ~ 1. • 

@ C.10/83 

[ri105-500.000 j 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
iE L1.· Jl, · 

Please order by the correct part number . 
iE L 1.• Jl, •<: .: .:E :JZT ~ 1.• 

@ M.10/83 . . . . The amount requored os changed from October, 1983 

~ 
f 

Wrong No. 
. .• i IJc'l. ll 

The new amount requored is shown in the "Ami . Req" . column . 
1983410/'lJ:IJS~·tr~il;!l : t_.·.., t :, .:cn tt ft t~·tM I : I;I.fhLI. · S~·,; · if; L<:JJIJJT 

31 Codes on the "Amt . Req ." column "ft•· tMcn l~ -lr} 

CD 2 .. .... .. 

@ 2.0 

@ -

lndocates amount requored os 2. 
n8 . 2flll~Wt> L .t ·t 
lndocates length on meters. (unot IS meter) 
:11 ~ , 2 .-" - ~ JL- ~ W h L J T Oii f;L I 1 .-" - ~ Jt.. <: T I 

lndocates parts obsoleted from the parts list . 
.::(]); ' - '"OJ A ~ n·.., lliJ~! ~ h t: llfld'c <: T 

@ (11 . ... .... . lndocates sub parts wh1ch construct the assembly part . 
Assembly part os shown as "asm." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
Hllllld'a{:- .. ~Lc\. ' ~'flll\a0a~Wt>LiT *!llllla0a 1 1 Jl, :fjfMt:~)Z<: " a ·;on" lD::lZ<:7 ~ W iJ' Lc'*:liJiT 

;·~·~·~·-·-·-·~·~·~·-·~·~·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~0~ 

J When Ordering The Spare Parts: J . . 
J In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when orderong the correspondong PART NUMBER 1 

j (ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL j . . ! NUMBER, because there are some parts whoch have been changed. 1 
J • 

! •ms.ra~ixQ)JIQ).::~i• ~ 
' ! 
i = (])/~- "J 1J .7. H: lelt ~ tt 1: L' ~ mim lmfa ~ : ·;i.Jt (7)~ t;t, g~.il,(7)1i=i5- (H~ ~ t:, B 1109-0 12-Aoo) -c : -;i.JtT ~ L' " ! • ! 
! .g.p-tt"(, :·1((7)/-\-•_y1J.7.~(7)'1fl!1i=i5-- (~Ht:tiT.tJIJ~(;t, No0010-01):X.l1, ~~1i=i5-~:i!*3Tilittttt;t~L'"( ! 
J J 
j T o :X, ~.5!:(7)f:n$6l,(7)-$tJ~£,tf!t:t.._·~t~.g.n ' .f:>l').f't(7)"(· .:]7f<T~L' j . . 
~·-·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·~·~·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·~·~·-·~·' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

~ * 
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

ru:iftB, ~Hlml1* ( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 

ru:iftB, ~Hlml1* ( 2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

J:.,dl, ~ttffiij1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS 

~H~ 1J lmlmi 1Ul1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
5. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS 

¥flit$, * lJ lmlfii'iii1Ul1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

:J2S IJ fUl1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
7. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS 

""F,dl, ~1Ul1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

*~~m1Ul1*. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 
9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 

~~~~ ~fl/, Ill .1:. T 1Ul1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
10. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

*~1Ul1*...... .. ......... . ... . ...... . ............................. 16 
11. BELT COVER COMPONENTS 

""'~ ~ ::fJ-''-IUl1*·.................... . ............................. 19 
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) 

*-1r.~ 1Ul1* ( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) 

*-1r.~ln1Ul1* ( 2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1286 

LZ- 1286WfflftB~...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 
15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1287 

LZ- 1287Wfflft5~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1285 

LZ- 1285-WfflftB~.......................... . ...................... 25 
17. LZ-1280, 1286/RF-1 (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 

(~~~J~i:XOO~) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

NUMERICAL fNDEX 
~~I ................ . ....... . ...... . ...... . ........ . .. . .......... 28 

(Note) 
This parts list is edited with the model LZ-1280 taken as standard. 
( .:.·· ~i:-) 
.:.(!)"'-'/ 1) .A~ (;tLZ- 1280~t~$l:1'J:n!G L '"( ~ lJ £9 o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 
6 

4 9 

3 

53 

I 
I 40 
L- - - - - - -- ---- ~~-- _j 

- 1 -

24 

0 

55 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Put No. E.C. AmL 
_No. ltli! "' • Description ~J!¥1J 

A f; ~'1 ... ... 
1 SD-0640751-SP HINGE -- SCREW 0• 6.35 H• 7.5 ,-:.~!1· Da6.35 H•7.5 1 
2 WZ-0641510-kP WAVED WASHER 6.41111X0.3 t! b.,,.b.~ 6.41111110.3 1 
3 WP-06510)6-SD WASHER 6. 51111ll1 t,,.b.~ 6.51111111 1 
4 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5118110.5 t,,.b.~ 4.5118110.5 4 
5 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t'J~!I· 9/64-40 .L•7.5 4 
6 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-4C L=l! ,,~!1· 11/64-40 L•l! 9 
7 SS-7080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 ?It,~::.· 118-44 L•3.8 1 
8 100-01709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER 7:.t•::.JIJ. 1 
9 100-01451 FAC E PLATE AS I'. .ti:.H ' : 1 

10 1 00-01«; 07 TAKE-UP COVER J:.t•::.t:n•- a 1 
1 1 100-02004 T-KE-UP COVER WINDOW 7::.t•)t:n•- ~!13-n•::. 1 
12 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 :c'lt'J~!I· 11/64-40 L=10.5 2 

~~ 
10C-011!08 TAKE-UP COVER 7:.t•::.t:JI•- A 1 
SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 :c'&'J,~!.· 9/64-40 L•7 1 

15 1UU-U65UU TAKE-UP THREAC GUID E 0.05/81 100-06856 -
100-06856 TAKE-UP THREAt GUIDE ASI'. A.05/1!1 7:;.t•:;,HJ'::.011 B ':; 1 

15-1 100-048C2 SPRING A.05/81 '''11 tt'Jx1' n• ~ A (1) 

15-2 10C-04901 HOLDER PLATE A.05/1!1 11111 tlt'J%1, ( 1) 
15-3 100-061!07 TAKE-UP THREAC GUIDE A.05/1!1 J:;.t•::.HJ'::.o11 B (1) 

15-4 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.1!0 H= 5.5 A.OS/81 ,.::0~!1· 0=3.8 H .. 5 . 5 (1) 

16 55-/11UYlU-5P !SCR EW I n.t, ~ :. - 11/64-.. u La a.~ 6 
17 1 OC-011 C5 SlOE COVER J'-£ 'J'.JI::Ob/1•- B 1 
18 100-01204 GASICET 1-1. "'"::.bn•- e n•,•:. 1 
19 10C-OHOO GASICET .JI:.01, ,,.,.:. 1 
20 U-1050504-RO RUBqER PLUG A.1Z/79 tH:. 2 
21 TA-1250705-RO RUB SER PLUG A.12/79 t.Jit:. 1 
22 I 811 :JII-:Hil-1.:(;0 RUB BER PLUG 

In """" 
2 

23 81114-012-0CO THREAD GUIDE PIN 1H:.11$•- 1 
24 TA-2101002-RO RU8'3ER PLUG A.12/79 t.tlt:. 1 
25 100-00206 AR .. OIL SHIELD 1-£ 77• , •• _!1 1 
26 TA-0900707-RO RUBBER PLUG A.12/79 t.Jit:. 1 
27 TA-0900707-RO RUBBER PLUG A.12/79 t.Jit::O 1 
28 15S-111U l! loU-5P SCR EW 11164-41.: L=ll A.07/r9 '1'J~ !I - ll/64-4C L•l! 2 
29 100-06302 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE A.07/79 J:.t•:;, HJ':.t1 A 1 
30 10C-06401 TENSION RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN ·Hli.JI *!l•st•::. 1 
31 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 111f4-4C L" 6.5 t.tl~!l· 11/64-4C La6.5 1 
32 100-05460 TENSION CONTRCLLER AS"- Hf3-::.'J•' ~,;: 1 
33 • 10C-06252 TENSION RELEAS E PIN ASM. 0.06/1!2 1H&.Jit•:. ' : -

• 11 Ul:- U ft':llo TE NSI ON REL EASE PIN ASM. A.06/~2 Hl&Jit•:. ' : (1) 
34 100-051!09 HNSIN POST SCCICET fHs-::.••-,•1 (1) 
35 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/f:4-4C L= 5.5 t.tl~!l· 9/64-40 L•5.5 (1) 

36 1iJ0-06104 TAKE-UP SPRINC: 1H'III·~ (1) 
37 100-05650 TENSION POST ~Sill. 1H3-!I$"'- n (1) 

31! * 10C-05908 FE LT 0.06/82 Hf 3-::,'J•' 7J:Ait -
• 11 00-05'71 6 FE LT A.06/ 82 1tf3 ') !. 'J'"' 7J:U.t (2) 

39 10C- 05452 TENSION DISC A Sill. 1H3-!.'J'"' ?! (1) 
40 · 10C-06005 T~NSION DISC HOLDER 1H3-!I'J•' lt'JJ: (1) 

41 83129-012-.&C O TENSION SPRING 1tf3-!.JI·~ A (1) 
42 83120-125-0C :: TENSION DISC STOPPER 1tf3-!.'J' 1:17:.t•.tl (1) 
43 83116-1 25-0CO TENHON NUT ftf 3-!. t•:~t (1) 
44 SS- 81107 50-SP SCR EW 11/64-4C L= 6.5 t,I~ !J• 11/64-4C L• 6.5 , 
45 100- 0 5~5 3 PilE-T ENSION CCNTROLLER AS I'. 7••17::.::.3:. ': 1 
46 SS-809041 0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 t.JI~!I· 9/64-40 L=l.S (1) 

47 11JC-C5056 THR~AD EYELET AS1'1. :'" Hb~ n (1) 

41! G51C6-151-000 TC:NSION NUT Hf3-!. 1'!1 t (1) 
49 G5109-1 51-000 SDRING 1H3- !. t'!lt t.tiJI•) (1) 

50 G5 107-151-00 0 SPRIN G Hf :!- ::. n·~ {1) 

51 G51C 8-151-000 THREAD DISC Hf:!-!. ' ' (2) 
52 100-05304 PilE-TENSION PIN ,.1/fj!f3:t!l•, (1) 

B 100- 01006 GASI(ET 1-£ ')~.JI:tbl'·- ~ ,,.,.::; , 
54 10C-00859 SID E COVER AS I'. 7-£ 'J?.JI:.tlJI•- - ?! 1 
55 SS-7110910-SP SCR EW :c'l1t 'J ~ !I · 11/64-40 L=8.5 6 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COM - PONENTS (2) 

19 

2 

-- J 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. lt.~ 

Part No. 
£ • 

1 
1- 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

100-32001 
TA-0850604-RO 
100-04356 
100-04307 
B1111-012-000 
SS-6060210-SP 
ss-2090820- TP 

1101 100-02103 
1102 100-02202 

100-04208 
SS-2090820-TP 
100- 31904 
10C-31e05 
SS- 7110910-SP 
SS-7110910-SP 
100-39451 
100-30500 
SS-7111120-SP 
100-37406 
SS-5110740-TP 
100-37307 
10C- 013 C3 
SS-6111 210-SP 

1109 10 0- 02400 

NYLON CAP 
RUBBER PLUG 
BED SLIDE ASI'I. 
BED SLIDE 

Dacription 

BED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-Sf L= 1.9 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
THROAT PLATE A 
THROAT PLATE B 
BED PLATE 
SCR EW 9/64-40 L=8 
GASOC:ET 
HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
GROUND WIRE ASI'I. 
HELICAL GEAR EOX COVER 
SCR EW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
OIL SHIELD RUBBER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
OIL SHIELD PL~TE 

BED SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-4C L=12 
THROAT PLATE 

E.C. 
!li!-¥1J 

.. ... 
h,n,·l~ nJ7• •• ,,. 

A.12179 t-jt;, 
jii'\•IJ·fS ,. 
jll'\-•11, 
ll'\.'l1S n·~ 
t ' ~ ~- 3/32-56 L=1.9 
~~,,~~- 9/64-40 L=8 
1\IJ·U A 
1\'11, I! 
1\:.~-'1' 
~~,,~~ - 9/64-40 L=8 
b,n,•l? n:l7• , •• ,.:. 
h,n,·l~ I\J7•7s 
~It'~~· 11/64-40 L•8.S 
?It' ~~- 11/64-4C L=8.5 
,.,:.t-•t:. "' 
b? , ... -n,·~? nJ7•7s 
Ut' ~~- 11/64-40 Lal0.5 
11:•-n•:. J•t.'• 
.. ,~~~~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 

'\"':Jt" !l!l"ll .. j 
t ' ~~- 11/64-40 L=12 

A.01/!!2 I\ 11H I! 

Note(tl:gG) 1t01 ..... For LZ-1280 LZ-12801H 
LZ-1280BIH 1t02 ..... For LZ-12808 

(For attaching elastic tapes.) (~'T-1i>J~t1H) 
ot09 S • } d t ll:f:.Q(I~+-.'rtplJa " ..... pecta or er par 1~n~oc~P~HH 

-4-

Aml 

~-, 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 

(2) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 , , 
1 
4 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

21 

20 {'; 
3 19 

4 

24 

I. 
.. i 

33 

I 
34 

- 5 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Aml 
No. ttli! "' .. Deacription lri! .. IJ 

.. ~ 

~· 
... ... 

1 100-08506 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING FLATE 'IJJitttl ·J·i' 1 
2 S S-868C7JO- SP SCR EW 9/32-2@ L=7 ·~*~• 9/32-28 L•7 1 
3 SS-866C610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L"6 ·~*~· 1/4-40 L•6 1 
4 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0'1:.?• 1 
5 SS-7681650-TP SCR EW 9/32-28 L=16 ~It'*~· 9/32-28 L•16 1 
6 100-08464 COUNTERWEIGHT ASI'I. ,.,.,it,'l ?: 1 
7 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 D't.l?*••• 1/4-40 L•12 (1) 

8 100-35657 PIN ASI'I. ')fj~·?J!I:. 'J-=1-t•:. ?: 1 
9 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 0'1:.?• (1) 

10 B1810-552-0CO OIL WICK ~, !/ .. , . ~:r: ·~*~- ]~;.. (1) 

11 lUU-UilOI:il I'IIIIN SHAFT ?":!!•? 1 
12 100-08100 I'IAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT .,.,~ .. , ~:r:~n 1 
13 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ·~*~· 15/64-28 L•10.5 1 
14 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASI'I. 0=14.72 wc12 ~,~ • .,, 0•14.72 W•12 ~: 2 
15 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ·~*~· 1/4-40 L•6 (4) 
16 SS-7151120-SP SCR EW 15/64-28 L=11 nt":.• 15/64-28 L•11 1 
17 B1203-227-oou-A I'IAIN 6HAFT BUSHING, INTERI'EDIHE ?'l ~·? tt.I~SI 1 
18 100-08308 I'IAIN SHAFT SPROCKET .,.,~ .. , A7•o,,• 1 
19 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ·~*~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
20 SB-1200001-00 BEARING 0=20X47 ··-~~·7'1;..?• D•20X47 1 
21 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-2@ L=10.5 ·~*!.! .. 15/64-28 L•10.5 2 
22 100-08209 HANDWHEEL n~· : ?·•~ 1 
23 R0-4372002-00 RUB~ER RING 011:.?• 

~ 24 100-09009 Tli'IING PELT ,.,:;..?• ~-~· 
25 100-08902 THREAD TAKE-UP f:..t•;.. 1 
26 SS-1090930-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 ''*!.! .. 9/64-40 L•8.6 3 
27 100-08753 TAKE-UP COUNTERWEIGHT ASI'I. t:..t•:;, , . .,.,."' ?! 1 
28 100-08605 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1\'1•·- ,.,~, 1 
29 11103 Bl'i05-541-~00 NEE DLE ~ EARINC: f:.t•;.. =- ···~·7•1:.?• 1 
30 10C-1 0403 NEEDLE e AR CRANK ROO n••••- '';..?o•n• 1 
31 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ~It'*:.• 11/64-40 L•10.5 2 
32 100-10304 GUIDE BLOCK '''1••-s•• J:.tf 1 
33 100-10502 CRANK ROO GUIDE '':.?oo:.t-• 7:.t1 1 
34 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=7 ~It'*:.• 11/64-40 L=7 2 

I·D-1 ,100-lUUl) N!: E!ILE I! AR P=f.Zit II.Uil17Y 1\'111~- D•7. Z4 
~ 36-1 10C-10262 NEEDLE 9AR COIINECTION ASI'I. A.08/79 ""*•-s• t?:: 

:57-1 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 A.08/79 ~It'*:.• 9/64-40 L•8.5 (1) 

39 SS-7080520-SP SCRE~ 1/8-44 L=4.9 nt'*:.• 1/8-44 L•4.9 1 
40-1 100-10114 NEEDLE CLAI'IP A.08/79 n••••-nM· 1 
41-1 • MSG-19651100 Ill EE OL E <SGX19f5 #11) D.04/84 1\11 SGX1965 111 -
42 MC-1Yl8F07- 50 NEEDL E CSY1965 75) 1\11 SY1965 75 ~ 43 100-13605 STOPPER PLATE BIISE 7:.ti~•??' JffS•f 
44 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ·~*~· 114-40 L•6 1 
45 100-13506 STOPPER PLATE ""··- ~!/ .. , .. ., 7:.t1!1 .. ,.,, 1 
46 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L• 6 t'*!i• 1/8-44 L•6 2 
46-.1 100-13266 NEEDLE !! AR YOKE AS ... ~ A.0 8 /79 1\IJ*•- !l~•s•1 B ?! 1 
47 SS- 8120740-SP S.CR EW 3/16-2 1! L=7 A.08/79 ·~*!~• 3/16-28 L•7 (1) 

41!-1 10C-13019 NEEDLE BAR 9USHING, UPPER Da7.24 A.Ol!/79 1\IJ*•-~,. ?:r: D•7.24 (1) 
49-1 100-13118 NEEDLE BAR 9USHING, LOWER 0=7.24 A.08/79 ""··-~,. :.' 0•7.24 (1) 

49-2 CQ-2020000-00 'OIL WICK A.OB/79 1~:. (0.1) 
5C 10C-13407 GUIOE ·PIN A.OB/79 0'1••- !l~•s•1 7;..t1:.•? (1) 

51 100-13274 iNEEDLE BAR YOK E AS"· A.08/79 n•l•·- :. ~ .. , • ., ?:: (1) 

52 1 OC-13 704 !SHAFT BUSHI~G, FRONT "'' *·- !I !I-, • .,!/ .. ? ?H'IIo 1 
53 10C-13!!C3 oSHAFT BUSHING, RE-R '''1••- ~~·s•1!1•? ?:.a~n 1 

Note(lt lli:!) #03 ••••• Selective part iii\!$&', 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



49 

STMENT COMPONENTS TOR & ADJU 
4. NEEDLE VIBRA 5-3 3-1 

~ 
5-2~ 

5-I 

7-1 

14 14-1 

-7-

27 

~ 
41 42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref Nol t' Part No. E. c. Arn t. 
:-lu l! ,!t.! 0 IJI: Descript ion :&: 1!: q:. ~I " g l<cq. .. 1111 

! '<:: 
1 SS-609067.0-SP SCREW ?/64-40 L•6 t5~!J · 9/b4-40 L=6 3 
7 100-16103 SHAFT 71JIIII 0 f3-t:'1•)j• ~· 'J A 1 
3 100-16004 ARM 0,10/110 ''Jill\" f 3- 1:'1?7• -
~-1 100-16012 AR!I A,10/ll0 7'JIIII 0 f3-1:':1?7• 1 
4 00 100-16202 SHAFT 0,10/RO [J~I\11° f3~?f• !••'J B,A -
4-1 ()OJ 100-16210 SHAfT A,10/IIO 7 1Jilll 0 f3-1:'~?7• !!• 'J A (A) 1 
~ NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 0,10/80 0':11171") ~ 3/1o-l:! -
5-1 100-18000 NUT A,10/IIO J7-~ 1'1 ~ 1 
5-? 100-1810Q NUT STOPPER A,10/110 J7-!11'1H• Ji 1 
s-3 SS-6090540-SP SCREW "164-40 L= 5.0 0,06/111 SS-6090520-SP -

SS-60YO ~ i?O-SP I SCREW '>/1!14-40 L= 5,0 A,Oo/111 t5~ !J · 9/64-40 L=5 1 
I. NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 0'111?1'1 ~ 15/64-:!8 1 
7 1oo-11150 STOPPER ASM, 0,10/80 7')1111° f~- t: '"."J7• J71!1 ?:: -
7-1 100-171611 STOPPEP. ASH, A,10/80 7 1)1\11° f3-t: '1?7• J71!J?:: 1 
q So-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW o= 6,35 H: 3,7. 0,10/80 ,. :1'-!1" 0•6,35 11•3, 7. -Q 00~ SD-08001.02-TP HINGE SCREW D= II H= 4 ,. ::J:l- !1 " D•ll H=4 1 

10 005 WZ-0115030l-KO WAVEO WASHER 8,5X13X0,3 M,OII/79 t :. n• ,.,.11.,. II,5X12,5X0,3 T 
11 100-15352 LEVER ASH, 0,10/110 11~ 0 -LII\ 0 - !1°? ?:_ -
11-, 100-15360 LEVER ASH, A,10/110 tn• -v11• -;.o•? ?! 1 
1? IIE-0200000-KO SNAP RIIIG 2 E71·?~Ji? 2 1 
n RE-0400000-KO SNAP RIIIG 4 En· ? ~Ji? 4 1 
14 00~ 1oo-1no9 NEEOLE POSIT I ON AllJliSTING RASF. 0,10/110 JI'Hf '\;:,J-?•1 -
14-1 005 100-17J17 NEEOLE POSITION AllJIISTING RASE A, 1 0/80 II'Hf'\;:,11;:,?• 1 1 
1 s 00'5 100-174011 SPJliNG 1f•;i•:z- :t!/11° ~ 1 
11. oo~ RZ,.,OB-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL :.:z~·-7-:. 11;:,~·1!. J-•:z- 1 
17 005 100-17507 BASE MOUNTING PLATE II'Hf '\;:,J-?• ·( ~·J.,~1? 1 
1 R ooo; NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 l1'111?1'1 ~ 15/64-:!8 1 
1Q 005 WP-1051416-SD WASHER 10 5X17X1.4 t7'1•n•,. 10,5X1:'X1,4 1 
20 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10,5X14,'jX0,3 1 :: n• ,.,. n• ,., o, 5X14. 5xo. 3 1 
21 RE-01100000-KO SNAP RIIIG 8 En·?~Ji? 8 1 
27 100-17606 OIL SHIELD :t1JI,!J-J~ 1 
2'1 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,5 ?J~t,,.!J. 11/o~+-40 L:a10,5 4 
24 100-125011 DRIVE LINK GUIDE B II~?'J ?~• -•J;:,? 1';:.,11 B 1 
2c; 100-1240Q DRIVE LINK GUIDE A 1W7 1J 'J ~· -•J;:,? ?;:.,11 A 1 
21. SS-11150410-SP I SCREW 15/64-i?S L=4 I~Ji,_ !J • 15/64-28 L•4 1 
27 ss-r.150710-TP SCREW 15/64-211 L=7 ~;1,_!1. 15/64-211 La7 1 
2R 005 100-1511011 NEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING LEVER II'Hf '\;:,J-vil"- 1 
211-1 ()05 WP-1021016-SD WASHER 10,2X18X1 A,08/79 t7'1"7J·~ 10,2X1~X1 1 
20 005 100-15Q07 LEVER STOPPER vn•- ;n·m•- 2 
3'l 005 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3,7X8X0,3 D,08/79 t'J'1"71"'" 3,7X8X0,3 -
30-1 6~~ 

WP-0371016-SD !WASHER :S,7X!IX1 A,06/7Y c7'1 7J ~ 3,7X"""S"XT 2 
l1 SS-7090320-SP SCREW ?/64-40 L=l o,OII/79 SS-7090410-SP -

oos SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,5 A,OII/79 ?J~t5,.!1• 9/64-40 L•3.5 2 
37 005 100-156~9 SCALE MOUNTING BASE ASH, 7 1)1\11° Jii:'J ~1)')71~ ?:: 1 
3'~ 005 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10,5X14,5X0,3 H,OII/79 t:.1J•9'1•1J•)10,5X14,5X0,3 3 
34 001 100-15501 SCALE PLATE 7 1JJI11° Jii:'J 1 
3~ VO' SS-601103ZO•SP 1SCREW 1/11•44 l• "-·' 

!H,OII/79 
~;5T!i• 17lf-44o L-=2. 5 i. 

3t. 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER vn•- ilt ~.,,,.- 1 
31'1·1 100-171104 STOPPER A,08/79 7'JIIII" f3-t'1ilt ~·Jn•- 1 
l7 SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 H,OII/79 ?J~t?~:.o· 9/64-40 L•5 1 
37-1 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,o A,OII/79 ?lllt?~:.o· 9/64-4'1 L•4,6 1 
H 100-15253 LEVER ASH, fJ-1:'1?7• 11~•-v11•- n. 1 
39 

1
ss-7090?10-TP IS~REW Y/64•40 L= P.,S l?l~t-,,_ !1 ° 9/64-40 L•ll, 5 (1) 

4'l 100•17705 SPRING f3-t':l?7• n~•-v11•- ,,.,. 1 
41 1oo-1soo6 KNOll '~""" f3•t:':l';/?! 1 ,., SS-7620"50-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L• 6,5 ?Jiot'j)!JO 3/16-32 L•6,5 1 

~i 
100•15105 KEY ''JJ111• f~-t·J·n~ •- 1 
N!:-i.l.loOL~O-!:D INIIT 111.-t.n lo•1n?1"'1~ 1 JJ..- .. n 2 

4c; WP-06501176-So WASHER 6,~X13X0,8 t7'1°1l 0
) b,5X11X0,8 1 

46 SS-7110"10-TP SCRE '..J 11/64-40 L= 8,5 ?J~t -5 '-:.0" 11/64-40 L=B.~ 1 
47 003 100-111107 Pill 1\IJ?'J o·~~·~·? ,. 1 
4P SS-'l090610-TP SCP.EW "164-40 L=5,5 0':11J'J;!;•JI,~ 9/64-40 L•5.~ 2 
4C) 100-13Q ~ 1 SHAFT CONNECTION AS I~, ~~~~·- :.o:.o•9•1 ~·??•• ?! 1 
50 SS-Q121410·TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 0':11l?ili 0 JII~ 3/16-:!8 L"14 (1) 

51 WP-0500916-SO WASHER 5X7X0,9 t'J'1"71°) 5X7X0,9 (1) 

57 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 l'" 8,5 ?Jbt'.l:1-:.0° 11/o4-40 L•8, 5 1 
5~ 100-12:500 DRIVE LINK n•J?•J ?~·-~;:,? 1 
54 003 100-12607 PIN "~'~ ?~•-•J;:,?t•;:, A 1 
so; CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, Uo:10,32 1.1=17. ilt?ilt~?~ D=10,32 W•12 , ! 1 
56 SS-11660610-TP SCREW 1/4•40 L=6 ~Ji,.:.o• 1/4-40 La6 (2) 
57 I gg~ 100-11401 NEEDLE VI!IRATING CAl~ I\'J?~1Jl. 1 
5'1 100-117011 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROO 1\IJ?'J o•H• 1 
59 100-12201 BUSHING II'J7'J o•H·~· ??~ 1 
·60 1oo-1MOII LINK ?'JJ\11" '\;:,1l;:,~ ;:, ? 1 
61 003 100-1671)7 LINK SHAFT 7 1JI\JI 0 '\:J1J:J 0J:J'J ~· 'J A 1 
67 006 R16~6-51l1•A00 NEEDLE IIEARING :-~·~~ '\"'1 'J::.?• A 1 
~~~ oo1 100-1161)9 SIDE DISC PLATE 11~? 1J71l. 1]• ?1:J 1 
b4 001 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11l,5 ? lbt7:1-!J 0 11/64-40 L•10,5 1 
65 001 CS•103121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0•10,32 W•12 )t';)t~?~ 0•10,32 W•12 ?: 1 
66 0 01 SS-11660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~JI) :.• 1/4-40 L•6 (1) 

67 0 01 SS-8660'l70-TP SCREW 114•40 L• 8,5 ~ "'" !J" 1/4-40 L•8,o; (1) 

bR SS-86601)70-TP SCREW 1/4•1.0 L" 8,5 ~Ji~ !l · 1/4-40 La8,S 2 
6Q 100•11o;OO SHAFT II'J?'J7Jl. !l"? 1 
70 R0-06911101-00 RURIIEF: lli'IG oO~;:,?• 1 

. Note( itiC)001 ...... For LZ·1280 LZ· 12801ft 
OOJ ...... Selective part . iHtRBSdlo 
00~ ...... For LZ·1280, LZ·1286 LZ· 1280. LZ· 12861ft 

006 ...... 5elective part for LZ-1280 iHfRIIS.Ho CLZ· 12891ft) 

- 8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

~ 
l 
f 

9-2 9-1 

10-1 

II 
\ 

~ 

- 9-

1 s9 

~60 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Aml 
No. lt:.!l .. • Dacription .I!.IJ &. ~ 

~-... 
1 81509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR :nx fl!-t.,~!l" 1 
3 81510-227-CCO PRESSER GUIDE BAR Ux 7:.t1*"- 1 
4 81505-227-COO-A PRESSER SPRING :nx f3-t'''"~ 1 
5 100-22200 PRESSER BAR BUSHING nx••- "''' . 1 

; SS-IIDC710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1-.JI~!I" 15/64-Z8 La7 1 
• 100-22358 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. D.04/1!4 l"X*"-'"t ,::;: -e • WP-0500916-SD WASHER 5JC7X0.9 D.04/84 t""ll"~ 5X7X0.9 -.. • SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-21! L•14 D.04/1!4 ?It'~~· 3/16-28 L•14 -

9-1 • 100-22366 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM • A.04/1!4 :t'h*"O::'"• :;~::: 1 
9-2 • SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 A.04/84 ?lt,~!l" 11/64-40 L•10.5 (1) 

10-1 10C-2ZC10 PlfESSER B~R A.OII/H :t'x*"'- 1 
11 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-4C L=9 t'~!l" 9/64-40 L•9 1 
12 1101 100-19057 PRESSER FOOT ~S". :nx A :;~::: 1 
n 1101 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 tH!I"' 9/64-40 L•7.5 (1) 
14 1101 B1525-582-000 SPRING .,11\"'~ (1) 

15 1102 100-19156 pqEsSER FOOT ~SM. :t,x B :1 ::: 1 
16 IIOZ SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t , ~ !.o " 9/64-40 L•7.5 (1) 
17 1102 e1525-582-ooo SPRING :t,XII"'~ (1) 

18 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-21! L=9 nt'~~- 3/16-28 L•9 1 
19 81520-552-000 H~ND LIFTER :t'xn·" 1111"'- 1 
20 81518-41!1-0~0 HAND LIFTER C~M ASM. :t'x7~"1ll. :;~::: 1 
21 RO-O 371801-00 RU89ER RING 0'1::.?"' 1 
22 e1517-552-COO HINGE PIN tt7~" 11::.?!1"? 

~ ZZ-1 • WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 A.11/1!3 t,, .. , .. ~ 7.4X11.8JC0.5 
23 83431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET ,,•o:a::. 1 
24 !!1516-552-CCO LIFTING LEVER LINK tu~· .,, •J::.? 1 
25 100-22507 CONNECTING ROD, HORIZONTAL t, .. ,~.. 3Jt"- 1 
26 RE-0600000-1<0 SNAP RING 6 Et."SitJI? 6 1 
27 e152 3-226-000 SNAP RING t.JI') B 1 
28 83416-552-000 CONIIIECTINE lfOD HINGE SCREio t, .. ,~ .. 3Jf"'- s·::.~!."' 2 
29 RE-050COOO-ICO SNAP RING 5 Et." Sl 1-JI') 5 3 
30 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW ll=6.35 H=3 '";:,)!/" D=6.35 H=3 1 
31 100-224C!! LIFTING LEV ER tU~"''f' 1 
32 SD-0630275- SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 '"::.~!1" 0=6.35 H•2.7 1 
33 e 341 8- 55 5-ooo SWIVEL SCREW ':1'1*--:.J-n.~ rll':~~:.-

34 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.:! Sl"'::.)!l"' 0•7.24 H•3.3 1 
35 !'3414-555-CCO LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM t'"''~"·J::.?"'" 1 
36 e3416-555-CC O SWIVEL "''*"-$" .... 1 
37 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 D.,t.J?t'H 3/16-32 1 
38 10C- 22E06 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL _t'"'~-- 11::.~"-*"- 1 
39 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ?It, :!I!." 3/16-:!2 L•6.5 1 
40 1105 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 114-40 L=8 1-.JI~!I" 1/4-40 L=8 1 
41 1105 SS-1!660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 1-.JI~!I" 1/4-40 L=8.5 1 
42 1105 WZ-1052010-kP w•vED WASHER 10.5X14.5XO.:! t:::t.J"'''"t.J")10.5x14.5x0.3 1 
43 R0-0691801-DO RUB'lER RING 011::.?• 2 
44 1105 100-2BC 09 REV ERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER :t? 111111"- 1 
45 CS-10 31210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=10.32 W=12 ~,~1-?' 0•10.32 W•12 ~ = 1 
46 ss-1!660610-TP SCREW 114-40 L=6 t.JI~!I"' 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
47 NS-6120310-SP NUT '3/16-2, o'}t.J?t 'H 3/16-28 2 
48 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-21! L=7 1-.JI~!I" 3116-28 L=7 1 
49 10C-28561 FEED .REVERSAL ARM ASM • :t?IJ'\;:,t.::..,J" A !i::: 1 
. sc ss-6121610-TP SCR EW 3/1t-28 L=15.5 t.,a!l" 3/16-28 L&15.5 ( 1) 
51 SD-C600 321-SP HING E SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 Sll"::.) !l- 0=6 H=3.Z ~ 52 100-28E03 FEED REVERSAL LINk :t?•J '\;:,t.J::.•J:.? A 
53 100 -28959 F~ED REVERSAL ARM ASM. :t?•J'\;:,t.::.')J"' 8 ~::: 1 
54 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-?8 L=15.5 t,, ~. 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1) 

55 1105 10C-28108 SHAFT 0.09/81 :t~'lllll"- !I"? -
55-1 11 05 10C- 28116 SHAFT A.09/81 :t~ 111111"-~·~ 1 
56 1DC-2 S36 3 FEED REGULATOR ASI'. :t?•Jf3-t.,. ?::: 1 
57 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 1 1164-4C L=10.5 :c>n.tH~" 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1) 

58 SS-1!66C970-TP SCR;W 114-40 L= 8.5 ~.JI~~· 1/4-40 L=8.5 1 
59 100-28207 SHAFT SUPPORT :t? 111111"- !1"??'1 1 
60 R0-1372301-00 RU8 9EII RING o•J::.?" . 1 
_il P0-0742401-00 RU BB ER RING 0'1::.?" 1 
62 100-28405 FEED REGULATOR SCREW :t?•J f l! -t!":/) !1" 1 
63 10C-29452 STITCH DI~L ASM. ;l'fiJ .,, ?::: 1 
64 91148-555-000 SPRING .,~ f~-t' t•::.ll"') 1 
65 61147-555-0CO PIN :t~·· f~-t!':l t•::. 1 
66 SS-6121030-SP SCREW 3/16-21! L=10 t')!l" 3/16-28 L=10 1 
67 1109 100-19354 PRESSER FOOT -S"· A.01/I!S :t,x ?::: 1 

Note(~~) t01 ••••. For LZ-1280 LZ-128010 
#02 •..•• For LZ-12808 LZ-1280B.Itf 

(For attaching elastic tapes.) (:JJ-;:-1-{-J~t .ltf) 
#05 ...•. For LZ-1280,LZ-1286 LZ-1280,LZ-1286.1tf 
#09 ...•• Special order part ~)jlj~)($~ 

- 10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31 

21 0 

36 

0 

48 47 

- 11 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Aml 
No. ftlf "' • Daaiption ~1!¥11 

A ~ ~-... ... 
1 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK ~!I:. 0.4 
2 100-26607 FEED ROCKER S~AFT ;1.1'\1 lf?'I!J"'? 1 
3 100-26102 ECCENTRIC SHAFT "''15'"'1!1"'? 1 
4 81702-155-CCO BUSHING, REAR "'" !~"'' lin 1 
5 SS-815C710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 .. JI~ !J "' 15/64-21! L•7 1 
6 100-26359 FEED ROCKER ASM. "'"'"'1_,, .. n 1 
7 ss-7121410-sP SCREW 3116-21! L=14 ?&t,)!i"' 3/16-211 L•tlo (2) 
8 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 118-40 L=7 D'~'71*"'•"' 1/8-40 L•6.3 2 
9 1101 100-24008 FEED DOG A lf?'lll"' A 1 

10 1102 100-24107 FEED DOG B lf?'lll"' B 1 
10-1 1109 100-25906 SPACER A.10/80 "''""'1;1.'\•-'1 ~ 10-2 111() 100-24305 FEEO DOG c A.07/!1 "'"""' c 
10-3 1109 100-24701 FEED DOG D A.12184 "'''""' 1 
11 100-26201 SPACER "''""'1!1"'? l'.'\•-IJ 2 
12 100-265ca LINK PIN ~-3-'"'"'" '1:.?~-, 1 
13 100-26060 FEED BAR ASM. "''""'1 ? : 1 
1~ SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 nt,)!J"' 3/16-28 L•14 (1) 

15 100-26409 LINK ~-3_, .. ,.,,, •J:.? 1 
16 RE-0300000-KO S'fAP RING 3 Et:"'51tJI'l 3 1 
17 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-21! L=7 .. JI)!I"' 3/16-28 L=7 2 
18 CQ-2020000-CO OIL WICIC ~!I:. 0.2 
19 100-37208 OIL WICK HOLDER "''l51"'1')t• ~!J:;,tiJI 1 
20 SS-3120540-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=5.4 ?1~ !1 · 3/16-28 L•S.4 1 
21 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-29 D'~?t'H 9132-2 I! 2 
22 10C-27159 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. A1'\1"'''')'"' n 1 
23 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L•15.5 t'~!l"' 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1) 
24 SS-1!150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 .. ~~!1- 15/64-28 L•7 1 
25 81604-155-CCO FEED ROCKER SHAFT 9USHING, FRCNT lt? 1J!I"'? ?IJ151. 1 
26 CS-1111010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D•11.11 W•10 "'""'?' D•11.11 W•lO ? l: 1 
27 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 .. JI~!I"' 1/4-40 L•4.S (2) 
28 100-27C01 C ONNE CTI NG ROC A1'\1t? 11 11::.,~:.. 1 
29 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 51"':.~~- D•9 N•7 2 
30 100-261!05 R()D A1'\1lf?'l a•n• 1 
31 100-26904 SIDE DISC PLATE ll.1'\1t? 11 ht. " 1 
32 SS-60 8C710-SP SCREW 1/!!-44 L= 6.5 t'~!l- 118-44 L=6.5 2 
33 100-26706 ECCENTRIC CAM l'.1'\'f "''lilt. 1 
34 SS-1!66C610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L:o6 .. ~~!.~'" 1/4-40 L•6 2 
35 1103 B16C9-I'C4-•CO BUSIIING "''' '\"'7 11:.?'" 1 
36 . 81653-470-000 PIN 1)?J"' ?t•;:, 1 
37 10C-29601 FEED DRIVING ROCKER 9LOCK >t?IJJ3-t,511 ~?J'"? 2 
38 SS-6111 C1 0- SP SCREW 11/64-4C L= 9.5 t'~!l"' 11/64-4C L•9.5 4 
39 10C-27407 PLATE !1 "'" J~-t,511 7S B 1 
40 10C-27:!0~ PLATE • t?IJ J:-t,,f 7S A 1 
41 1105 10C-2H54 B4LANCE WEIGHT ASI'. J3-t,Sf 'IJ71lf'IJ ?! 1 
42 1105 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-4C L=10 D'~'*'"~"' 11/64-40 L=1C 2 
43 100-27209 F~ED DRIVING ROCKER ;t?IJ f : -t'5f 1 
44 . 100-27506 STO~'PER PLATE :t''' J : -I!'Sf lf'I 1 
45 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 "''"'~!~· 11/64-40 L•7 1 
46 100-28!!01 BUSHING t?'l '\:.~;:,:,"? JISI. 1 
47 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-21! L=7 D.11/!0 SS-1!150510-TP -

SS-!!150510-TP SCREW 15/64-2! L= 4.7 A.11/80 .. ~~!.~'" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1 
48 10C- 2'3 702 F ~ E !> v·A R lA BL E SHAFT "''' '\;:.1):.~-, 1 
49 1105 100-29304 REVERSE FEED LIMITER ... ,,,., .... 3- •tft:1?'" 1 
50 1105 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t')~'" 11/64-4C L=11 1 
51 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= :!.2 9'"::.~~- D•6 H•:!.2 2 
52 NS-612010-SP NUT 3/16-29 o'll"'"' 3116-28 

2 . 

53 100-29106 FEED REVERSAL LINK "''' '\:.ll:.•J:.? B 1 
54 100-29C64 FEE D qEVERSAL ARM ASM. t''l'\;..t::.')J"' c ' : 1 
55 SS-7121410·SP SCR EW ~/16-U L=14 ?'t'~~· 3/16-28 L•14 (1) 

56 100-29205 SPRING SUSPENSION B~ACKET t,,. IIJI" ~~' 1 
57 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t~~:,- 11/64-4C L=11 1 
58 !'1f46-555-CCO T=NSION SPRING t':ill. 11 ll"') 1 

Note (itat:D #01 ...•• For LZ-1280 LZ-1280}ij 
#02 •..•. For LZ-12808 LZ-12808Jij 

(For attaching elastic tapes.) (:iAT-1·1-ttt Jij) 
#03 •.••. For Selective part iURil!S~ 
#05 ••... For LZ-1280,LZ-1286 LZ-1280,LZ-1286Jij 
#09 ••••• Special order part ~»a?txfi!S~ 
#10 ••.•• For LZ-12808 LZ-12808Jij 

(For attaching elastic tapes.) (jA7'-1i'.f~t Jij) 
(for pulling amount 2mm Max.) (~ "J 1Ui::k2mmffl) 

- 12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS 

I 

23 

~ ~12 
13 

I 

17" ~ 
18~ 

~ 

25 ~ 
26 1ii"'rr 

27/"C' 

-13 -

0 

19 

0 

~~ 
1 43 

42 

41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
? 
3 
4 
'i , 
7 
II 
9 

10 
11 
12 
H 
14 
1 5 
1t.. 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Nott: Part No. 
tl .. ~ .r., II 

100•34056 
100•34254 
B1810•761•f00 
100•34106 
B1810-761•JOO 
B11110•761•HOO 
B1810•761•GOO•A 
100•34007 
B1809·761•000 

Description 

BOBBIN CASE ASH, 
BOBBIN CASE LATCH LeveR ASH, 
LATCH SPRING 
BOBBIN CASE TeNSION SPRJNr. 
TENSION SCREW 
CLAMP SCREW 
STOPPER SCREW 
BOBBIN CASE 
BOBBIN 
HOOK ASH, 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•4 

E. C. 
~J!lf.l'l 

•• t• ;,'-~ !7!: 
'~filii'- ?~ 
,~, )I,. IJ :,1?1 

f3•!111'* 
f3•!1 *~· 
f3oo!ll\' * ""*e,• 
l,fl'? .. :u•:IJI• •*!~' 
••t•;,''"" ••t•;, 
1J? ?! 1 00•32555 

ss-~110422-TP 
100•33207 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FtNGER 

""*~' 11/64•40 1.•4 
?f1J•n•" 

SS•6111010•SP 
B1Ro8.552 .. ollo 
R0•0360802•00 
B1810• 55 Z•OOO 
100•31409 
SS•fi150710•SP 
B1308•15S•OAO 
SS•3660810•TP 
B1307•155•0AO 
SS•II660810•TP 
100-31300 
100·31508 
lQOoo.51706 
100•31607 
SS-1080620•SP 
1oo-3ooo5 
100-30104 
SS•81_1i071 O•SP 
SS•8150750ooSP 
SS•8151150•SP 
100•31201 
1oo-311o2 
1oo•31o52 
SS•866081o•TP 

003 100•30651!1 
003 SS•866o81o•TP 

100•30203 
100•30302 

¢06 1oo-,o54 
¢06 SS•8660610•TP 

58•1095]01•00 
100•30401 
SS•8660610•TP 
SS•6660710•TP 

SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
PIN ASH, 
RUBBER RING 
Oil. WICK 
HOOK SHAFT BUSHING 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•7 
PINION ASH, 
SCREW 1/4•40 L•8 
GEAR ASH, LARGE 
SCREW 1/4•40 L•8 
HOOK SHAFT 
HOOK SHAFT BUSHING 

I GAliKET 
BIISHING CAP 
SCREW 1/8•44 L•6 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BUSHING, FRONT 
SCREW 1_5/6_4•28 L'"7 
SCREW 15/64•28 La? 
SCREW 15/64•28 1.•10,5 
BUSHING 
SHAfT 
HELICAl. GEAR ASH, 
SCREW 1/4•40 L•8 
HELICAL IlEAl! Alil'lo 
SCREW 114•40 L•8 
BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
BUSHING, REAR 
SCREW GEAR ASH, 
SCREW 1/4•40 La6 
BEARING D•9,5ZXZZ,?2 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET 
SCREW 1/4•40 L•6 
SCREW 1/4•40 L•7 

Note (;i.lc) OQ3 ...... Selectlve part. 

006 ...... Selecllve part for LZ-1280 

- 14-

D,11/80 
A,11/80 
A,11180 

D,11/80 
A,11/80 

t'*~' 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
1J?~ 1 !7l~:.r ; .. :l .. )e,• ?~ 
0!.1;,?• 
~'~'? 7I ~JI*~' 1~:1 
1J?~'?Ji'llo A 
""*!~' 15164•211 1.•1 
1J'II!71 RI? ~3· ?! 
.. n!l• 1 /4•40 L•B 
!1,1J,II?'Jio? , .. -1 :»: 
t-n~· 1 14·40 L•8 
1J?~·? 
1J?~'?JI9Jio I! 
!7H~'"?JI'JIII B ll'~•:.r 
1J?~'?JI'"' ,, 
''*!~' 118•44 L• 6 
~,~~~ 

!1'~'!7 ?H911o 
SS•81 ~O_lo;;O•SP ""*!I' 15/64-28 1.•7 
""*!~' 15164•28 1.•10,5 
1J? , .... "~"' 
1J? '"'•!I'? 
tJ?~ .. ··I\?1 111? 8 !'~ 

""*~' 114•40 L•8 
tJ?? .. '•I\? 0 Ill? A !' ~ 

""*~' 114·4o L•8 
~9~·~ 1'1JHJII 
!19!1'"!1 ?~OJI'Jio 
11!17!11J' l\~ 1 llr? A ?~ 
"JI*~' 1/4•40 L•6 
*'·•~•1!1:1? 1 D•9,52X22,22 
~,~~~ '-7'0,':11-
SS•6660710•TP 
t'*~' 1/4•40 L• 7 

iHtJHIB.H. (LZ- 128011!) 

Amt. 
l{eq. 
f'( :J 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

1 
1 

(2) 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
2 
1 

(2) 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 .. 

1 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

20 0:::30 
18---® 

31 

32 

l ~3-J 

1 38 

50--H 
40 

- 15 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. tt.Je 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

; 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 5 
17 
18 
19 
20 

~~ 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
JJ-1 
34 
35 
36 
38 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

* • 

Part No. 
~ .. 

ss-7110910-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
B3524-552-000 
B1214-038-000 
B 35 34-155-CCO 
83536-122-000 
SS-711C710-SP 
100-35863 
ca-zozoooo-co 
100-36002 
100-354jQ5 
100-35707 
R0-0291801-CO 
82616-!72-CCO 
sa-1110402-I'Z 
100-35459 
100-37109 
NS-615C310-SP 
BP-3000000-CO 
SS-711C510-SP 
B l~ .HS-llZ-t;t.;U 
1 oc- 37059 
100-35053 
SS-8660530-TP 
83516-552-000 
B3531-552-CAO 
B3513-352-CCO 
B3514-552-CCO 
SS-2091520-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
100-35301 
100-352C2 
100-35160 
SS-866C530-TP 
!!3512-122-000 
!!3511-122-0CO 
!'!3501-5 52-0A O 
SS-6111140-SP 
8350 7-155-000 
WP-0550800-SP 
SS-6081010-TP 
133502-122-0C O 
83504-155-000 
£'13503-1 22-0CO 
SS-60 812 10-SP 
83552-481-000 
WP-045COOC-SD 
SS-711!110-SP 

Dacription 

SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-4( L=7 
PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
FELT AS ... 
OIL WlCIC 
FELT 
FELT PRESSER 
OIL REGULATING SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
SPRING 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL SUPPLY PIFE ASM. 
OIL REGULATING SCREW 
NUT 15/64-28 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
CORD HOLDER 
OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. 
PUMP DRIVING GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
GASKET 
BH E ASIII. 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
PRESSER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=14.7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
BUSHING 
PUMP DRIVING SHAFT 
PU"P DRIVING GEAR AS". L=~4 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
OIL TUBE CLAMPING SCREW 
OIL TUBE CLAMPING SLEEVE 
OIL PUMP ASM. 
SCR~W 11/64-40 L=11 
OIL PUMP INPELL ER 
WASHE~ 5.5X1CXO.P. 
SCREW 1/~-44 L=1C 
OIL PUMP COVER 
FILTE~ SCREEN 
OIL PUMP FRAME 
SCRFW 1/8-44 L=12 
OIL PUMP INSTALLING COLLAR 
w-SHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SCREW 11/~4-4C L=~1 

- 16-

E.C. 
lti! .. JJ 
0.11/!3 
A.11/!3 

M.Q8/79 

M.11/79 

A.08/79 
A.08/79 

M.03/81 

A.03/81 
A.03/81 
A.03/81 

SS-4110715-SP 
t~·)~• 11/64-40 L•7 
7•,:-.~•t- t'I~t,• 

7•':-.~·t- t'xl\•) 
7.,:-.~·t-

·1-1 ,,. ·n• t'x 
~It')~• 11/64-40 L•7 
~:i'll-7J:U A , ;: 
l~ :i 

~:-.•n..: 7x•• B 
~:i'll- 7x•••'x 
~;.7• 1~3- f3-t,,~­
o•J;.!I• ,,., 
fl-7•t.:i7,,~-

?'l~-, t1-1n•·o• ,: 
~:U 113- f3-t,,!l. 
o~~,t~• 15/64-28 
t•=-••'•17• 
~It'*~· 11/64-40 L• 5 
.,J:~t!l• 

~,~., t1-11\•17• ': 
••:-.7•,••-~!1··~ A !1!: 
·~)~• 1/4-40 L•4.5 
P7., J~··~~· n•,•:-. ,., )~··'·of !I: 
n•' J~ ·>tn· 
77•, )~··~·· .,I 
~~''*~· 9/64-40 L•14.7 
·~)~• 15/E4-28 L•7 
••:-.7• , •• -~.,~, .. 
••:-.7• , •• _ ~., 
••:-.7•!~••-~,··~ L•34 !I! 
·~*~• 1/4-40 L=4.5 
1\•17• Jf1)~· 

,,.-(7• Jf-(7·':1~1 

·1-1 ••:-.7•511 !I! 
t'*!.• 11/E4-4C L•11 
1J17:i~·' 
t''•n•) 5.5X1CX0.8 
t')~• 1/8-44 L=10 
·1-1 t•:-.7• ,, 
or.7: 
t1-1 ,.:., • .,, " 
t')~• 118-44 L•1Z 
••:-.7• S1 11'-
t,,•n•, 4.5X8X0.5 
~It'~~· 11/64-40 L•30 

Amt. 

~-
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

0.5 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 

r-----------------------------, 
2 /1 ~I 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. i:Ue "' • ... 
1 93419-552-0AO-A 
2 93430-552-0AO 
3 83431-552-000-A 
4 SS-9661120-CP 
5 83419-122-000 
6 83421-555-000 
7 88228-125-000 
8 100-38057 
9 100-38065 

1C 88227-125-CCO 
11 88226-125-CCO 
12 100-38008 
13 lUU-Jl!lUf 
14 SS-6741010-SP 
15 88219-125-000 
16 • 83420-552-0AO-A 
16-1 • 93420-555-0AO 
17 SS-9182010-SN 

I 
I 

i ~~~~ 
: ~() i ) 
l/'·:.k::?· 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

............. J 

Description 

KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. 
KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 
KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 
KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
OIL RESERVOIR M-GNET 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR ASI'I. 
FELT CUSHION 
RU89ER CUSHIOh 
OIL RESERVOIR 
OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
SCRF.W 3/1!-28 L=1C 
OIL DqAIN c•P GASKET 
KNEE PRESS ROC -s"' . 
KNEE PRESS ROD ASI'. 
SCREW 9/32-2C L=20 

7 

,'' 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.) 

/ ,... ....... 19-1 19 

16 

1: ~~~I --, 

~~~ ' 
I 

........... ·"" 

............. """ 
........ ... "" ..... 

~17 

..._ ____ ...,,.. 

------------------ __ j ---- _________________ J 

E. c. ll r. tmt. ... 
~lf!Jf-1'1 ~~c1 

t:'1"77 ''!I"? ?! 1 
t:'1"7H' n (1) 

t:'1"7i''" 1.111"- (1) 
O'Hlli*"IH 1/4-40 L=10.~ (1) 
t:'J"7i' 'f!l"? (1) 
t:'J"77">t!lili"- 1 
!1"!11'? 1 
77"'5'".rl ?! 1 
,, .. ,, .. ?11 ': ( 1) 
.. _, .. ,":1!13:. (4) 
.. _, .. 'J'J.Il"£ (4) 

In• tt•_l_ 11\ 

,,. ,, .. .rl ,,. ,.;, (1) 
t:'~!l" 3/8-28 L=10 (1) 
l\117t" 11*'!1•:. (1) 

0.06/83 t:'J" 7f 3l!l"' ?: -
A.06/1!3 t:'J"7J3J!I"' n (1) 

o'!lhl'*"~l' 9/32-20 L=20 (2) 
11! 83427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD fllOUNTING BRACKET t:'J"7f "!I"' 1' 11'!17')f" (1) 

19 • 83420-552-0CO KNEE PRESS ROD 0.06/83 t:'1"77 3l!l"' -
19-1 • 83420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD A.06/1!3 t:'1"7i':!l!l"ll (1) 
20 • NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 1'1.06/1!3 o'!l1.1llt'!ll' 15/64-28 (2) 
21 • 83425-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROC LIFTING LEVER D.06/83 t:'1"77" 1.1'ffj')f" B -

121-1 • 83425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL A.06/83 t:'J"77" 1.1'ffj')f" (1) 
22 SS-8152080-SR SCREW · 15/64-28 L-= 19.5 1-.rl~!l" 15/64-28 La19.5 (1) 

23 SS-8153010-SI! SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 1-.rl~!l" 15/64-21! L=30 (1) 

24 • SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 D.06/1!3 0"-1.1'*"'1' 15/64-28 L=1~ -
25 • SS-9151220-SR SCR!:W 15/64-28 L=12 0.06/83 o":J1ll'*"~l' 15/64-28 L=1~ -
25-1 • SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-21! L=16 A.06/83 0'1.1'*"~" 15/64-28 (1) 

12.6 • 83424-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER 0.06/83 t:'1"77" 1.1'ff• .,, .. A -
27 • 834ZY-552-000-A SPRING 0.06/83 t:'1"77" t'ffj')f"ll"~ -
27-1 • 83429-555-000 SPRING A.06/1!3 t:'1"77" 1.1'ffj')f"ll"~ (1) 
21! 83426-552-000 THRUST RING t:'1"7f 3l!l"' ~'~""' (1) 

- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

r·--------, 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. li:Ji! D • ... 
1 100-07169 
2 G5106-151-CCO 
3_ G5109-151-CCO 
4 G5107-151-CCC 
5 G5108-151-CCO 
6 10C-07151 
7 SS-8110510-SP 
8 100-07003 
9 NS-6110310-SP 

10 83214·470-CCO 
11 83212-470-CAO 
11-1 93212-470-ACO 
11-2 .. SS-8661030-SP 
12 SS-7111810-SP 

112-1 NS-6110310-SP 
12-2 WS-0441040-KP 
13 SS-7111120-SP 
14 100-07359 
15 B3208-470-CCO 
16 100-07409 
17 B3204-470-CCO 
1! SS-811[510-SP 
19 B3205-470-CCO 
20 RE-032COOO-k0 
21 B3220-470-CCO 
22 • B3221-470-CCO 

• 100-38404 
23 B3201-470-CCO 
24 83216-470-CCO 
25 B3203-470-COO 
26 IH21 0-4 70-l' AO 
27 SS-809[540-SD 
28 B3213-470-COO 
29 B3211-470-CCO 
3C B3217-470-CCO 
31 100-07508 
32 SS-2090620-SP 
33 83218-470-CCO 
34 B3219-470-CCO 
35 B3209-470-CCO 
H B3202-47C-CCO 
37 . 83207-470-CCO 

t-----'3 
! 

Dac:ription 

THREAD GUIDE SHAFT ASI'I. 
TENSION NUT 
SPRIN G 
SPRING 
THREAD DISC 
THREAD GUIDE SHAFT SUBASSEMBLY 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 
THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NUT 11/64-i.O 
GASKET 
DRIVING BEVEL PULLEJ A Sill. 
DRIVING BEVEL PULLEY 
SCREW 1/4•40 L=10 
SCREW 11/64•4[ L=1! 
NUT 11/64-40 
SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
BOBBIN WINDER BASE AS~. 

HINGE SCREW STUD 
PIN 
BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 
SCR EW 11/64-40 L=S 
SPRING 
SNAP IIING 3.2 
BUL 
SPRING 
SPRING 
BOB9IN WINDER BASE 
BOBBIN WINDER WASHER 
RUBBER CUSHIOh 
SPRING HOLDER ASM. 
SCREW 9/64·4C L=5 
SPRING 
BEVEL PULLEY 
BEVEL PULLEY SET SCREW 
BOBBIN WINDER BASE COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 
WIRE SPRING 
WIR E SPRING SUPPORTER 
B06 9 IN WINDER SHAFT 
BEVEL BUSHING 
SPRING 

- 18-

14 

E.C. AmL 

~I!·JJ 
D ~ 

~-
... 

1H• J:,:t1!."'' ': 1 
1't-f3-!l t, .. (1) 

1'1-f 3-~ t~t- ~-~~-~ (1) 

1'1-f 3-~ ,, .. ~ (1) 

1'H3-!I " (1) 

.,..~. J;,t1!1"'' '! (1) 
~-~~!~"' 11/64-40 L•5 1 
.,..~. J:,t1$"'- 1 
o5b't't- 11/64-40 1 
11'H.-~1' .,~.,-.:, 1 

D.05/80 83212·470-AOO -
A.05/80 1H.,t-"'-'"''? 1 
A.05/80 1-~*!1"' 1/4•40 L•10 2 
D.05/80 Ut'*~"' 11/64·40 L•18 -
D.05/80 o'b't't- 11/64-40 -
0.05/80 1\"'*'J"'t"'* 4.4X7.4X1 -

?lot'*~· 11/64-40 L2 10.5 1 
!1,.,..~. '1-f ,! 1 
., .. ~·~~····*!~"' (1) 
.,..~. lt!lt•:, (1) 

11-HLII\"'· (1) 

t-n!l"' 11/64·4C L•5 (1) ., .. ~•~~···-n•J (1) 

El:"''t-~? 3. 2 (1) 

1111"'·1-~'"? (1) 
D.01/83 100-38404 -
A.01/!!3 1111"•ltiJII1"J (1) ., .. ~., .. ., (1) 

1Ht!l"'~' .,,!11' (1) 
,,!13:,1J" (1) 
1'1-?t'"~? n·,~~ ': (1) 

1-~*!1" 9/64-40 L•5 (2) 
., .. ~''""'? ,, .. , (1) ., .. ~.,·n 

~ ~ ~ HH'"U .. Jl J!l" 
., .. ~., .. ., bl'"- .(1) 

?1,~!1" 9/64-40 L•5.5 (2) 
*"t":, 1-h\"J (1) 
••t•;, .. ~, .. ,.,,% (1) 
IHH!I., ~~~ 1'1-H!I"'"' 
1'Ht!1"''11"J (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BELT COVER COMPONENTS 

4 5 

1 iJ 
3 

3 

Ref. Note Part No. Description E. c. u t tmt. ... 
No. I:Ui! Cl • ~1!1f11 aM ... 
1 100-39006 BELT COVER A '\"IHt:ll'"- A 1 
2 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD '\"1. .. 1ll1"- !lfl- 1 
3 SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/H-4C L= 6.5 .. ,~~!1" 11/64-40 l~6.5 --3-
4 SS-9150860-SP SCREW 1511!4-28 L=8 D'b'*"•" 15/64-28 L•8 2 
5 WP-0621016-SO w•SHER 6.2X13X1 t""ll"-* 6.2X13X1 2 
6 100-39204 BELT COVER 8 '\"IHill'"- B 1 
7 • 100-39659 6ELT COYER PRESS PLATE A.02182 ""'"llr•- 77f' ' ! 1 
a • WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 A.02/82 t''"ll"-* 5X10.5X1 1 -
9 • SIC-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW 0=4.!1 L=25 A.02/82 :n~,-*~" 0•4.8 L•25 1 

- 19-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) 

Ref. Note 
t· ,1L 

4 
~ 
6 
7 

!'art Nu . 
~~:. Wt 

2---___.. 
3 ----....jr45:\ 

4 

~----..... <;;7..1 

6----....... 

7 

8-3 

Descnptiun 
E. c. 

1: If!"' fl 
CAP 

0,1?179 
A,12/79 

PLATF 

AS I~, 

5,7X8,7X1 

5,2X8,?.X1 

- 20 -

n r. •• 
1~9'i'')-'!' ?:: 
1~?'i'it•- ;f;J• J• t.. 
6n7r':l~ 11H•X1,5 l!Jl 
1~?'i';f·•- ~~t··~ 

7 

H"~?•n•~ 5,2X6,?X1 
61171'H 3/16-28 
J-~· ")._7'17° [• 

Amt. 
Heq. 
flA!I'l 

1 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) 

k:l ----20 

5--[==~& 
6-------t 

7-------l 

8 

9 

II ,.:J 
16 

0 
Ret. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 

"' r. Req. 
:-.:o. fl·ll! ... llf Description :i:il!.!f.fl "" "" ooa 

1 83301-012-0AO THRFAD ·sTAND ASM, on~;: ·1-• n 1 
2 83310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREw ~~~;: 1~'~11 ;~~~· (1) 

3 WS•0641560•KR SPRING WASHEH 6,4X11 ,9X1,"i o\ 0 :1''1°1JO.ll 6 04X1 1 ,9X1 ,5 en 
4 83309-012-000 POS_ITinN CUP ·H9!i' -4'~,:J1~ ~'J•H• Jl en 
5 83307-012-000 THFIEAil GUIDE H?'i' H.,:J11 C2l 
6 83308-012-000 ROD WASHER H9'i' H':~11?1 en 
7 83306-012-000 SPOOL ROD H~'i' ?.t1l~ en 
8 NM•6061061•SE NUT M6 611?1'H M6 (1) 

9 8330<'-012-000 SPOOL REST ROO H97 !J~II;;J (1) 
1 0 83303·012-0AO ISPOOL REST ASM H?,.,'.r ?J __L1l 

11 SM•9061080•SE SCREII ~16 L•10 611?0.• 'II~ M6 L•10 (1) 

12 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHIOII 1~7· ,,.,. C2l 
13 83305-012-000 SPOOL P!r. ~~ .... "'"'"- e 2) 
14 WP•0560860•SE WASHER 5,6X12xn,ll t''1•n•.ll 5,6X12XO,II e 2) 
15 WI•0531060•kR SPRING UASHFR 5,3XII,~X1 n•.li'1°1J0 .ll 5,3XR,3X1 e2l 
1(, IN!I-1>17~11111-!:1' lwiiT 1:/16•28 16:'1?11~ 3/ 16_-;.!8 12} 

17 83301-012-000 SPOOL STAND H9'19•1 (1) 
18 Slt•3452000•SE WOOD SCREW o•4,5 L•ZO 7J~t? ... !J• o•4.~ L•?o e~) 
19 WI•1002560•kR SPR!Nr: WASIIFH 10X1RX?,5 J\ 0 .li'1°!JO.ll 10X11!X2,5 (1) 
20 NM•6100663•SF NUT o.t11) 611?1';1 ~ M 1 .~ en 

- 21 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1286 LZ- 1286'JJij~Jb 

4 

5 

6-1 

€-15 
16 

17 

~18 

Ref. Note Part No. Description E. c. .. r. Amt . ral 
No. itJc u .. ~ll!lf· ll Rei\: lUI 1'< . 
1 100-45052 PHSSER FOOT •SM. :nx A n 1 
2 ss-6090810-sP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t'3)!J• 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1) 
3 e1525-582-0CO SPRING :t'1xJI•) ( 1) 
4 100-41002 THROAT PLATE li 111"Sl A 1 
5 100-47009 fEED DOG :fli1J A 1 
6-1 100-43461 WORM WHEEL AS". A.08179 ?:t-£*1"1~ n 1 
7-1 100-43065 WORM ASJII!. A.08179 ?:t-£ A ll:: 1 
7-2 SS-!!660610-TP SCREW 114-40 L=6 A.08/79 bl);.r• 114-40 L=6 (4) 
9-1 10C-43610 NEEDLE VIeRATING CAM D.0511!1 IIIJ71JI)£ -
9-2 100-43621! ~EEDLE VIeRATlNG CAM A.05/81 11 117 1Jfl£ 1 

llo 82502-280-!'CA FEED CAll' ROLLER ~J:fli1J1;£ JO ( 51•1) A 1 
11 100-44204 ROD GUIDE PIN 11 117 110":1 ~- !.·? 1 
1 2 100-44006 NEEDLE VIeRATING ROD D.05/1!1 J\IJ7 1J00:. ~- -
12-1 10C-44014 NEEDLE VIeRATING ROD A.05/81 11 1111Jo•n• 1 
13 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 nt'!):.r• 11164-40 L=14 3 
14 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bi)!J• 11/64-4C L=4 1 
15 10C-44303 SCALE PLATE 7 111111• ,1{ 11 1 
16 100-44105 ROD GUIDE 11'17 1100:,~· J':Jt1" , 
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~,t)!J• 114-40 L=8 1 
18 SS-8660970-TP SCRC:W 1/4-40 L= 8. 5 ~,t);.r• 1/4-40 L=8.5 1 
19 #09 100-45755 PRESSER fOOT .. s"'. 1A.01/85 :t'1x ?:: 1 

#09 ..... Special order part ~»tlttxil!S~ 
All parts other then above are same as those of LZ-1280 
..ti~.P.A~OJlliS~ttLZ-1280 ~ :J:tiil"t:'T o 

- 22 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1287 15. 

- 23 -

21 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nut!! 
No. 1.Uc 

2 
2•1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

24 
25 0 07 
25·1 0 08 
26 
27 
2!1 

Part No. 
.ra • 

SS•7110910•TP 
100•54104 
100-54112 
100-54203 
100•55051 
SS•6090810•SP 
1115:!5•582•000 
100-51001 
100-57008 
112502•280•BOA 
100•44204 
100•54005 
ss-r.11 0422•TP 
100•50l00 
100•54500 
1oo-441o5 
SS•ll66081 O•'TP 
SS•8660970•TP 
100-5._34_o;2 
10o·53o56 
SS•8660610•TP 
100·54401 
SS•6111010•SP 
WZ•1052010•KP 
100•"i4302 
SS•?080510•SP 
1oo-sl,o2 
100·53601 
SS-?111410•SP 
100-15907 
SS• 7090410•SP 

Descr iption 

SCREW .11/64•40 l• 8 5 
ARH SFTTINii BAn 
AR'1 SFTTING BASE 
PLATE 
PRESSER POOT ASM 0 

SCREW 9/64•40 L• 7 0 5 
SPRING 
THROAT PlATE 
Pf.ED DOG 
FEED CAH ROLLER 
ROO GUIDE PIN 
NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•4 
SIDE COVER PLATE 
SHAFT 
ROD GUIDE 
SCREW 1/4•40 L•8 
SCREW 1/4•40 L• 8.5 
WORH WHUL ASM 
WORH ASH. 
SCREW 1/4•40 L•6 
SCALE MOUNTING BASE 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
WAVED WASHER 10, 5X14. 5 XO.J 
SCALE PLATE 
SCREW 1/8•44 L• 4 1 5 
NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM A 
NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM B 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•14 
LEVER STOPPER 
SCREW ?/64•40 L= 3.5 

Note( ;:t l e )<) 07 .. .. .. For egual throw fiiNI##t 
<>OB .. .. .. For unegual throw l""'o. 

-tr Ail parts other ther above are same as those of LZ·1280. 

-24-

E. C. 
~1! ~1! 

0.10/80 
A.10/80 

A.08/79 

A.OB/79 

"' •• 

::1'JIIII• f3·~~1?7• J7~?• 1 
::;J~IIII•f:t•t,?7• J7"(,•"( 
J7~, • ., ~!},~~? 

:nx A ~! 
t'a~· 9/64•40 L• 7.5 
:nxn• * 
II'J<f' A 
:t!JIJ A 
~Jt!7!Jn' JO ('•~) A 
11 1J?'JD,to• ~·!7 
II'J?'JO,to• 
t-JI~~· 11/64•40 L•4 
7·1. ~!7JI:,.t.lll•• A 
:t!J!J f3•t,.~., 
11 1J?'JD~H· ":J'H 
t-Jia~• 1/4•40 L•B 
t-Jia~· 1/4•40 L•8.s 
?:t•io•"f·· ,= 
?:t•io A !7 ~ 

t-Jia~• 1/4•40 L• 6 
::1~1\11• JI'I!•J t-!1,~~, 

t'~~· 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
1~t·,,•n•,,o.sX14.sxo.3 

::1~1\II•JI'I!~ 

?~t'~~· 1/8•44 L• 4.s 
II'J?'Jtlio A 
II'J?!Jt.lio B 
?•t'*~• 11/64•40 L•14 
v11•- ;r. t-"JJI•-
?~t5•~• 9/64•40 L=3.5 

Amt. 
l{eq, 
~~: ;· 
z 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 

1 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(4) 
1 , 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1285 
LZ- I285W.ItHl6~ 

' ' 0 
' 1', 

' I -3'] 
: f) 
I 

' I 

-----~?J 24 

25 

37 

62 

- 25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Aml 
No. ltlli! "' • Dacription ~I!Jf.JJ "' ~ 

~-
.., .., 

1 100-64C04 FEED DOG •'''"" 1 
2 100-61554 THROAT PLATE -Sill. 1\'J ·U ?:: 1 
3 1109 100-63451 PRESSER FOOT -Sill. Hz ?:: 1 
4 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 111!-40 L=7 o':.IJ?11&"U 1/1!-40 L=6.3 (1) 

5 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-4C L=9.5 ~ll~!l- 11/H-4C L=9.5 (2) 

6 100-63600 SPRING t'Jx?J"II"~ (2) 
7 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=l.5 -FH::~" 1/~-44 l=J.> (1) 

8 100-63501 PIN t'J:z:')J"!I"? (1) 

9 1109 100-63006 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT t'J:z:!ISI tSI"'I (1) 

10 1109 100-63105 PRESSER FOOT, RIGIIT :t'J:z:!ISI ::•• (1) 

11 100-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER :t'J:z:')J;. (1) 

11-1 * 100-62750 PRESSER FOOT A Sill. A.OS/81 :t'J:z: ?:: 1 
111-2 * 100-62701 PRESSER FCOT, LEFT A.0811!1 :t'J:z: !I S tSI" 11 (1) 

11-3 * 100-621!00 PI!ESSER FOOT, RIGHT A.OS/81 :t'J:z: !IS =·· (1) 
12 100-63709 PRESSER BAR BUSHING :t'J:z:I"-JISI .. 1 
13 MC-1923F08-00 NEEDLE 4:58SUK 1!0 1\ 11 431!SUK 80 1 
14 100-54104 ARI'I SETTING BASE 7 111111" f3-t~')'J" JHS"1' 1 
15 SS-7110910-TP _S.-CJ!..EW 11/64-4[ L= 8.5 :c'ILt '5 ~ !1 " 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
16 100-54203 PLATE JJ1'S" i ~·JO:.~i9 1 
17 100-50300 SIDE COVER PLATE .,_(. 'J'Jiji:JJI"- A 1 
18 WP-048C856-SP WASHER 4.8XS.4X0.8 t'5'1"t:J"~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
19 SS-611(!510-SP SCREW 11H4-4C l =5 t'5~:.- 11/64-4C L=S 1 
20 100-62206 SCALE I'IOUNTING BASE 7 111111" Ji i: 'I ~·,~iS 1 
21 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11164-4C L= 9.5 t 'S ~ !I " 11/64-40 L=c;.5 1 
Ill 100-62107 SCALE PLATE 7 111111"Jii:•J 

~ 23 SS-708C510-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 4.5 :c'ILtH!o" 1/8-44 L=4.5 
24 100-65100 HOOK DRIVING SIUFT :.09!1"? 1 
25 CQ-5050000-0 0 OIL WICK l!,j 0.3 
26 100-64103 F ~ED ROCKER SHAFT 1\i'\i:t?•J:.O"' 1 
27 ItO'! 82502- 280-EOA F!: ED CAl'! ROLLER iU:t''lt.t. JO ( , .. i) " 1 - -
~~ 10(!-44204 GUIDE 11 117'100:.~" !I"? ROO PIN 1 

10C-44006 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROO D.05/1!1 n•J7•Jo'H" -
29-1 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD A.OS/1!1 11 117•1o'H" 1 
30 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~"~:.- 11/64-4C L=4 1 
31 SS-!!660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.5 ~H!I" 1/4-40 L=8.5 1 
32 SS- 1! 660 810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~Ji~!;" 1/4-40 L=l! 1 

~t 100-44105 ROO GUIDE 11'17 11o'H" .,jtf 1 
1103 100-43065 WOR:II AS I". '):f-t. A ?:: 1 

35 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~"~=-- 1/4-40 L=6 (4) 
36 100-43461 WOR"' WHEEL ASI". '):11-t.:t.il~ ?:: 1 
37 10C-43610 NEEDLE VIERATING CAM 0.05/81 11 117 11t:Jt. -
37-1 10C-4362 1! NEE DL E VI BRATING CAM A.OS/1!1 11 117 11 t:Jt. 1 
38 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 :c'ILt '5 ~ !o " 11/64-40 L=14 3 
39 100-64905 FEED CAl" SHHT '"'lt.t.!o"? 1 
40 SS-9661120-CP SCR!:W 1/4-40 L=1C.S o.,t:J?3i"lb~ 1/4-40 L=10.~ 6 
41 ca-sosocoo-o o OIL WICK ].!,j 0.6 
42 100-43461 WOR"'i WHEEL ASI". ?:t-l.*illl ?:: 1 
43 10C-63 !! 57 wOR ... AS I". :t?•lt.t. ?~"-.,t-t. ? :: 1 
44 SS-~66C610-T" SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~"~!I" 1/4-40 L=6 (4) 
45 100 -65407 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ""!."? ·1-ll\ 0 1'7° 1 
46 10C-652C9 C41" OIL PIPE t:lt.•l-lll 0 i,. 1 
47 100-65~CI; OIL PIPE 1-!0LDER t:Jt.•l-111* .,,. '1'Jz 1 
48 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 :c'ILt'H!." 11/64-40 L=14 1 
49 SS-71124 20-SP SCREio: 11/64-40 L=24 ?llt'}~ !o " 11/64-40 L=24 1 
so 100-64707 FEED CA!O ;f?ll 1;(. 1 
51 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=14 <'ILtS~!I" 11/64-40 L=14 3 
52 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=10.32 W=12 }.';H?~ D=10.32 w=12 ~= 1 
53 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 114-40 L=6 ~"~:.- 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
54 CS-079101F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. )\';},~')~ 0=7.94 w=1C 1 
55 SS- 8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~Ji~ !l " 11/f4-4C L=4 (2) 

156 ca- 303COOO-CO OIL WICK 1 !1 :. 0.4 
57 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-23 o~t:J?t':.~ 15/64-28 2 
58 100-650(!1 F!:ED CA"' ROLLER SHAFT t?•lt:t. o-'5-:."? 1 
59 1103 !!2502-280-CCA FEED CA" I< OLLER il.J:t?•lt.t. JC A 1 
60 10C-64~C6 FEED CAll' LEVER SHAFT :t?•lt:t.t..ll"-!1"? 1 
61 100-64~0 8 FEE 0 QEGULATOA t?•Jf 3-l!'!l) !o " 1 
62 10C-64251 F!: ED ROCK ER SHAFT CRANK ASM. l\i'\i:t? 11? f " (~) 6! SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-2!! L=12 t'5~:.- 3116-28 L=9 
64 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 t?'J"t:J"~ 6.1X11X2 2 
65 NH-606COC1-SF. NUT M~ o-,t.;?t'H H6 1:.02 1 
66 10C-64301 BALL JOINT A to"-ft,:.0"3i;.~ A 1 
67 SD-0601051-SP HIG E SCREW o=6 H=13 ?·;.,~ !} · D=6 H=10.5 1 
6 !! 10C-64400 BALL JOINT B 3>"-IL !1 " 3 i;.~ B 1 
69 10C-64SC9 FEED CAl" LEVEll t?•lt.t.l-11"- 1 

#03 ..... For Selective part ~tR$~ 
#09 ..... Special order part ~gUj±)(tJIS~ 

All parts other then above are same as those of LZ-1280 
J:ac.J;H'f·O)il~J~~LZ-1280 l:: ~)i~C'T o 

- 26 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. LZ-1280, 1286/RF-1 (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
Description "' ~ ~~ No. r.t=Jt! "' • I:: I! if:: .I'! •• a a 

1 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 61Jl7i1i 0 I~~ H6 L=12 2 
'l WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6,2X11,4X1,2 n·~'1·n·~ 6.2x11.4X1.2 2 
3 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 t?'1°1l"~ 6,7X13,0X1,0 2 
4 88125-280-00E PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 'n1~ 'f3?1!',1~ 1 
5 88131-019-000 CHAIN l7'11J 1.0 
6 88133-0t9-0M S SHAPED HOOK sn • ~ n't?• 'l 
7 88151-771-000 PF.OAL z•1'?3 - '\•?•n. 1 
8 88152-771-000 PEDAL MAT '\•SJ• JL~::.t~ 1 
9 88153-771-000 PF.DAL CONNECTING ROO '\ 0 51°1~:.0·? 1 

10 SM-9o82023-SE SCREW H IL !-"'~9 61Jl7ili 0 1~~ H8 L=zo 2 
11 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8,6X1SX1,4 11"~'1•n•~ 8,6X1S,OX1,4 2 
12 WP-08716_02-S E WASH ER 8 1 7X18X1 1 6 ·-- - - t?'1•1J•~ 8 7X18 OX1 6 2 
13 D8114-55S-80 E PEDAL SHAFT BRACK ET 'n19:-"ll ?']of ? 2 
14 D8113-555-8oo PEDAL BUSHING 'n1? , •• ,:.Ol 2 
15 NH-6080721-SE NUT H8 6:Jll:t '1~ "18 2 
16 MAT-80117SOO SPRING t?• ~·J n• ~ 1 
17 SS-911151o-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L:::a1 5 61Jl7 ili 0 I~ ~ 11/64-40 L=15 1 
18 GRF-0100100!1 PLAT E '}4j') ~ •r:~'T 1'? 1 

19 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X1Q,5X1 t 7'1"1l"~ ~.OX10,5X1 1 
20 WS•0441040•KP SPRING WASHER 4,4X7,4X1 _ n·~'1·n·~ 4,4X7,4X1 1 
21 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64•40 61J?:t 'H 11/64-40 1 

- 27 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ~I 

Port No Paee Ref Part No Paee Ref Part No . Page Ref. Part No Page Ref 

.a. a Jl No .a. a Jl No. .a. a Jl No. .a. a J( No 

63307-704-000 20 6 
63308-012-000 21 6 Sfii-9061080-SE 21 , , 

6P-3000000-00 , 6 19 63309-012-000 21 4 GRF-01 001000 27 18 Sfii-9061203-SE 27 , 
61111-012-000 4 4 63310-012-000 21 2 G51C6-151-COO 2 48 Sfii-9082023-SE 27 10 

61114-012-000 2 23 63311-012-000 20 19 G5106-151-COO 18 2 SQ-1110402 - fiiZ 16 14 

61147-555-000 10 65 63311-012-000 21 , 2 G5107-151-COO 2 50 SS-1080620-SP 14 27 

61148-555-000 10 t4 63311-704-000 20 2 G5107-151-000 11! 4 SS-1090930-SP 6 26 

61158-581-000 2 22 63312-012-000 20 16 G5108-151-000 2 51 SS-1110840-SP 2 6 

61203-227-000-A 6 11 83313-704-0AO 20 1 G51C8-151-000 18 5 SS-1110840-SP 2 28 

81214-038-000 16 3 83317-704-000 2C 3 G51C9-151-000 2 49 SS-2090620-SP 18 32 

61307-155-0AO 14 21 83414-555-000 10 35 G51C9-151-000 1e 3 SS-2090710-SP 2 14 

61308-155-0AO 14 19 83416-552-000 10 28 SS-2090820-TP 4 6 

81505-227-000-A 10 4 83416-555-000 10 36 SS-2090820-TP 4 10 

61509-227-000 10 , 63418-555-000 10 33 MA0-11532000 20 23 SS-2091520-SP 16 29 

61510-227-000 1C 3 83419-122-000 17 5 MAT-801 11500 27 16 SS-3120540-SP , 2 20 

81516-552 - 000 10 24 63419-552-0AO-A 17 , MC-1918F07-50 6 42 SS-4110715-SP 16 , 
61511-552-000 10 22 83420-552-0AO-A 17 16 MC-1923F08-0G 26 13 SS-5110710-SP , 2 45 

81518-481-0AO 10 20 93420-552-000 11 19 MSG-196511CO 6 41-1 SS-5110740-TP 4 19 

61520-552-000 10 19 83420-555-0AO 17 , 6-1 SS-5110740-TP 19 3 

81523-226-000 10 27 63420-555-COO 11 , 9-1 SS-6060210-SP 4 5 

81525-582-000 10 14 83421-555-000 11 6 NM-t040000-SN 20 8-2 SS-6080320-SP 8 35 

61525-582-000 10 11 83424-552-000 11 26 NM-t060001-SE 26 65 SS-6080610-TP 6 46 

81525-582-GOO 22 3 83425-552-000 17 21 Nll-t061061-SE 21 8 SS-6080710-SP , 2 32 

61525-582-000 24 6 63425-555-COO 17 21-1 NM-6080721-SE 27 , 5 SS-6081010-TP 16 43 

81604-155-000 , 2 25 83426-55?-000 , 7 28 NM-6100663-SE 21 20 SS-t081210-SP , 6 47 

81609-804-AOO , 2 35 63427-122-000 , 7 , 8 NS-6110310-SP 18 9 SS-6090520-SP I! 5-3 

81636-581-AOO z t2 83429-552-000-A 17 27 NS-6110310-SP 11! , 2-1 SS-6090540-SP 8 5-3 

81646-555-000 , 2 51! 83429-555-000 17 27-1 NS-t110420-SP 27 21 SS-t090620-SP I! 1 

61653-470-00G , 2 ~ 6 834~0-552-0AG , 7 2 NS-t120310-SP 10 47 ss-t090810-sP 2 5 

61702-1 55-COO , 2 4 63431-552-COO-A 11 3 NS-t120310-SP 12 52 SS-6090810-SP 10 13 

61808-552-060 14 14 63431-581-GOO 10 23 NS-6123881-SE 20 22 ss-t090810-sP 10 , 6 

618C9-761-COO 14 9 93501-552-CAO , 6 38 NS-t12381!1-SE 21 16 SS-6090810-SP 22 2 

!!1810-552-COO 6 10 63502-122-000 , 6 44 NS-6150310-SP 8 6 SS-6090810-SP 24 5 

81810-552-000 , 4 16 !!35C 3-122-000 1 6 46 NS-t150310-SP 8 18 SS-6090910-TP 10 11 

61810-761-FOO 14 3 93504-155-COO 16 45 NS-6150310-SP 16 18 SS-6110510-SP 26 19 

61810-761-GOO-A 14 7 63507-155-00C 16 41 NS-6150430-SP 26 57 SS-6111010-SP 12 38 

61810-761-HOO 14 6 83511-122-COC 16 36 NS-6150430-SR 17 20 ss-t111010-SP 14 13 

61810-761-JOO , 4 5 93!:12-122-000 1 6 35 NS-6620310-SP 8 5 SS-6111010-SP 24 22 

61905-541-AOC 6 29 !!3513-352-000 , 6 27 NS-t620310-SP 10 37 SS-t111010-SP 26 21 

625C2-280-BOA 22 1C 63514-552-COI' 16 28 NS-t660430-SP ~ 44 SS-6111140-SP 12 50 

62502-280-EOA 24 9 93516-552-COC , 6 25 NS-6680410-SP , 2 21 SS-6111140-SP , 2 57 

82502-280-eOA 26 27 93524-552-COO 1 6 2 SS-6111140-SP 16 40 

62502-21!0-COA 26 59 93531-552-0AO , 6 26 ss-t11121D-sP 4 22 

62608-761-COO ~ 1 6 935~4-155-000 16 4 RE-C200000-KO I! 12 SS-t121030-SP 10 66 

62616-372-000 , 6 13 93536-122-000 16 5 RE-C300000-KO , 2 16 SS-6121210-SP 26 63 

63116-125-0CO ~ 43 835~8-112-COO 16 21 RE-C32COOO-KC 11! 20 SS-6121610-TP 10 50 

83120-125-000 2 42 !!3552-481-COO , 6 48 RE-C400000-KC 8 , 3 SS-6121610-TP 10 54 

!!3129-012-AOO 2 4, !!8125-280-00E 27 4 RE-CSOOOOO-KO 10 29 SS-6121610-TP 12 23 

63201-470-COO , ~ 23 98131-019-COO 27 5 RE-C600000-KO 10 26 SS-t580752-TP 12 8 

63202-470-000 1B 36 88133-019-COO 27 6 RE-0!100000-KO 3 21 SS-6580752-TP 26 4 

63203-470-000 18 25 68151-111 -coo 27 7 RO-C291801-00 6 9 ss-t66D71D-TP 14 43 

63204-470-COO , s 17 98152-771-COO 27 8 R0-0291801-00 16 1 2 SS-t741010-SP 11 14 

63205-470-000 H 19 951 53-771-COO 27 9 RO-C360802-00 14 , 5 SS-7080410-SP 2 1 

83207-470-000 11! 37 88219-125-000 17 1 5 R0-037180 1"-00 10 21 SS-7080510-SP 24 24 

63208-470-000 H , 5 68226-125-COO , 7 1 , R0-0442401-00 6 4 SS-7080510-SP 26 23 

632C9-470-COO 18 ~5 98227-125-COO 11 10 R0-0691801-00 8 70 SS-7080520-SP 6 39 

83210-470-CAO 1 s 26 88228-125-COO 17 7 RO-C691801-00 1C 43 ss-7090410-sP e 31 

63211-470-00C 1 9 29 
R0-0742401-00 1C 61 SS-7090410-SP 24 28 

63212-470-AOO 18 11-1 
R0-1372301-00 10 tO ss-7090510-sP e 37-1 

63212-470-0AO 18 11 ca-2020000-00 6 H-2 R0-4372002-00 6 23 ss-7090540-TP I! 37 

83213-470-000 1 8 28 ca-2020000-00 1 2 18 SS-7090910-TP 6 37-1 

63214-470-000 , I! 10 C0-2020CGO-OO 16 8 SS-7090910-TP 8 39 

63216-470-00C H 24 ca-~o3oooo-oc 26 56 58-1095301-00 1 4 41 SS-7110510-SP 16 20 

63211-470-000 13 3C ca-505oooo-oo 12 , $8-1200001-00 6 20 ss-1110110-sP 6 34 

63218-470-000 18 33 ca-505oooo-oo 26 25 S0-0380551-Sl 2 15-4 SS-7110710-SP 16 6 

83219-470-000 18 34 ca-5050000-00 u 41 SO-C600321-SP 10 51 SS-7110910-SP 2 16 

!!3220-470-COO H 21 CS-C79101F-SH 26 54 SO-C600321-SP 1 2 51 ss-7110910-sP 2 55 

63221-470-COO , 8 22 CS-1031218 - SH I! t5 S0-0601051-SP 26 61 SS-7110910-SP 4 1 3 

63301-012-CAO 21 1 CS-1031210-SH e 55 S0-0630215-SP 10 32 SS-7110910-SP 4 14 

63301-012-000 21 11 CS-1031210-SH 10 45 S0-0630301-SP 10 30 SS-7110910-SP 16 1 

63301-704-COO-A 2C 9 CS-1031210-SH 26 52 S0-0640323-TP 8 8 ss-7110910-TP I! 46 

63302-012-COO 21 9 CS-1111010-SH 12 26 S0-0640751-SP 2 , SS-7110910-TP 8 52 

6 3 3C 3-0 12-CAO 21 10 CS-147121A-SH 6 14 S0-0720331-SP 10 34 ss-7110910-TP 24 1 

633C3-704-000 20 20 
so-0800402-TP e 9 ss-7110910-TP 26 15 

63305-012-COO 20 11 
S0-0900701-TP 1 2 29 ss-7111110-TP 10 9-2 

63305-012-COO 21 13 033C1-555-6AC 20 , SK-3452000-SE 21 18 SS-7111110-TP 1C 51 

63305-704-COO-A 20 8-1 033C2-555-eOO 20 10 SK-3482500-SC 19 9 ss-1111120-sp 2 12 

63306-012-000 21 1 03306-555-EOG 20 5 SM-6041410-SC 20 8-3 ss-7111120-SP 4 11 

63307-012-COO 21 5 08113-555-eOO 27 14 SII-90501!13-SE 20 13 SS-7111120-SP 6 31 
D8114-555-80E 27 13 SM-9061080-SE 20 , , SS-7111120-SP I! 23 

- 28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No Pa11e Ref Part No Pa11e Ret Part No Page Ret Part No Page Ro•l 

.u.a J( No .u.a J( No. .u.a ):( No . .ll.a J:l No 

SS-7111120-SP e 64 SS-1!660970-TP !! 65 100-01808 2 1 3 100-15801! s 28 
SS-71 11 120-SP 18 13 SS-1!660970-TP 10 41 100-01907 2 10 100-15907 I! 29 
SS-7111410-SP 22 13 SS-1!660970-TP 1C 5 ~ 100-02004 2 1 1 100-15907 e 36 
SS-71 1 1410-SP 24 26 SS-1!660970-TP 22 1e 100-02103 4 7 100-15907 24 27 
SS-7111410-SP 26 38 SS-1!660970-TP 24 17 100-02202 4 8 100-16004 I! 3 
SS-71 1 1410-SP 26 48 SS-1!660970-TP 26 31 100 - 02400 4 23 100-16012 e 3-1 
SS-7111410-SP 26 51 SS-~661030-SP 1 ~ 11-2 100-0420S 4 9 100-16103 I! 2 
SS-7111810-SP 1a 12 SS-1!630730-SP 6 2 100-04307 4 3 100-16202 ~ 4 
SS-7112420-SP 26 49 SS-9090610-TP ~ 48 100-04356 4 2 100-16210 8 4-1 
SS-7113110-SP 16 50 SS-9111020-TP 1 2 42 100-04802 2 15-1 100-166013 ~ 60 
SS-7120910-SP 1C 11! SS-9111510-SP 27 17 100-1)4901 2 15-2 100-16707 s 61 
SS-7121410-SP 1C 9 SS-9121410-TP P. 5C 100-05056 ? 47 100-17150 ~ 7 
SS-7121410-SP 1 2 7 SS-9150860-SP 19 4 100-05304 2 52 100-1716 ~ I! 7-1 
SS-712141 0-SP 12 14 SS-9151220-SP 17 25 100-05353 2 45 100-17309 ~ 1 4 
SS-7121410-SP 1 2 55 SS-9151540-SP 17 24 100-05452 2 39 100-17317 e 14-1 
SS-7151120-SP 6 16 SS-9151610-SA 17 25-1 100-05460 2 32 100-17408 ~ 15 
SS-7620750-SP e 42 SS-918201C-SN 17 17 100-05650 2 37 100-17507 ~ 17 
SS-7620750- SP 10 39 SS-9661120-CP 17 4 100-05809 2 34 100-17606 ~ 22 
SS-7681650-TP 6 5 SS-9661120-CP 26 40 100-05908 2 31! 100-17705 ~ 40 
SS-8080410-TP 26 7 SS-9661230-CP 6 7 100-05916 2 38 100-17804 e 36-1 
SS-1!090410-SP 2 46 1oo-o6oo5 2 40 100-18000 e 5-1 
SS-1!090540-SP 18 27 100-06104 ~ ~6 100-18109 !! 5-2 
SS-1!090670-SP 2 35 TA-C850604-RO 4 1-1 100-06252 2 B 100-19057 1C 12 
SS-1!110422-TP 14 , , TA-C900707-RO 2 26 100-06302 2 29 100-191)6 10 1 5 
SS-1!110422-TP 22 14 TA-C900707-RO 2 27 100-06401 2 30 100-19354 1C 67 
SS-8110422-TP 24 12 TA-1050504-RO 2 20 100-06500 2 , 5 100-2;?010 1:J 10-1 
SS-1!110422-TP 26 3C TA-1250705-RO 2 21 100-06807 2 15-3 100-22200 10 5 
SS-1!110422-TP 26 55 TA-2101002-RO 2 24 100-06856 2 1 5 100-2235P 1C 7 
SS-1!110510-SF 1e 7 100-07003 1e 8 100-22366 10 9-1 
SS-1!110510-SP 1e 11! 100-07151 , ~ 6 100-22401! 1C 31 
SS-1!110750-SP 2 31 WP-C371016-SO e !0-1 100-07169 11! , 100-22507 11) 25 
SS-1!110750-SP 2 44 WP-C450000-SO 2 4 , 00-07359 , ~ 14 100-22606 1C 31! 
SS-1!111010-TP 26 5 WP-C450000-SO 16 49 100-07409 11! H : 100-240011 1? 9 
SS-1!120740-SP 6 47 WP-C480856-SP u 18 100-07508 1 ~ 31 100-24107 1 2 10 
SS-1!120740-SP 10 41! WP-0500916-SO ! 51 100-07854 2 33 100-24305 , 2 10-2 
SS-1!120740-SP 12 17 WP-C500916-SD 1C z 100-!!3001 6 , 1 100-24701 1 2 10-3 
SS-1!150410-SP I! 26 WP-C501016-SC 19 8 100-08100 6 12 100-25906 12 , 0-1 
SS-1!150510-TP , 2 47 WP-C501016-SO 27 19 100-08209 6 22 100-26060 12 13 
SS-1!150710-SP 10 6 WP-C520656-SA 2C 15 100-08308 6 18 100-26102 1 2 3 
SS-1!150710-SP 12 5 WP-C550800-SF 16 42 100-08464 6 6 100-26201 , 2 1 1 
SS-1!150710-SP 12 24 WP-C560860-SE 20 11! 100-08506 6 1 100-26359 12 6 
SS-1!150710-SP 12 47 WP-C5601!60-SE 21 14 100-08605 6 28 100-26409 1? 15 
SS-1!150710-SP 14 18 WP-C612066-SP 26 64 100-08753 f: ~7 100-2650!! 1 2 12 
SS-!1 50710-SP 14 30 WP-0621016-SD 19 5 100-0~902 6 25 100-26607 , 2 2 
SS-1!150710-SP 16 30 WP-0650876-SO 8 45 100-09009 6 24 100-26706 12 33 
SS-1!150710-TP 8 27 WP-C651056-SC 2 3 100-10015 6 35-1 100-261!05 , 2 !C 
SS-1!150750-SP 14 30 WP-C671016-SE 27 3 100-10114 6 40-1 100-26904 12 !1 
SS-1!151150-SP 6 13 WP-C740516-SP 10 22-1 100-10262 6 36-1 100-27001 1 2 28 
SS-1!151150-SP 14 30-1 WP-C871602-SE 27 12 100-10304 6 32 100- 27159 1 2 22 
,SS-8151150-TP 6 21 WP-1021016-SO e 21!-1 100-10403 6 30 100-27209 1? 43 
SS-1!152080-SR 17 22 WP-1051416-SD ~ 19 100-10502 6 33 100-27301! , 2 40 
SS-1!153010-SR 17 23 WP-1702600- S 0 20 4 100-11054 14 39 100-27407 12 !9 
SS-1!660530-TP 12 27 WS-C441040-KP 11! 12-2 100-11401 e 57 100-27506 12 44 
SS-1!660530-TP 16 24 WS-C441C40-KP 27 20 100-11500 I! 69 100-27654 12 41 
SS-1!660530-TP 16 :!4 WS-C521010-KN 2C 14 100-11609 e 63 100-23009 1C 44 
SS-8660610-TP 6 3 WS-C521010-KN 20 21 100-11708 8 58 100-28108 1(~ 55 
SS-1!6606f0-TP 6 , 5 WS-C531060-KA 21 15 100-11807 I! 47 100-28116 10 55-1 
SS-1!660610-TP 6 19 WS-C621210-KA 27 2 , 00-12 201 8 59 100-28207 1C 59 
SS-1!660610-TP 6 44 WS-C641560-KR 21 3 100-12300 I! 53 100-28363 1C 56 
SS-!660610-TP ! 56 WS-CS6141C-KR 27 1 1 100-12409 ! 25 100-28405 10 62 
SS-8660610-TP 8 66 WS-1002560-KR 21 19 100-12508 ~ 24 100-28561 1 1J 49 
SS-1!660610-TP 1C 46 WS-1643202-KR 20 12 100-12607 8 54 100-21!603 10 52 
SS-1!660610-TP 12 34 WZ-C641510-KP 2 2 , 00-1 3019 6 48-1 100-28702 , 2 48 
SS-1!660610-TP 14 40 WZ-C850302-KO 8 10 100-13116 6 49-1 100-28801 1 2 46 
SS-8660610-TP 14 43 WZ-1052010-KP I! 2C 100-13266 6 46-1 100-28959 10 53 
SS-1!660610-TP 22 7-2 WZ-1052010-KP e !3 100-13274 6 51 100-29064 , 2 54 
SS-1!660610-TP 24 20 WZ-1052010-kP 10 42 100-13407 6 50 100-29106 12 53 
SS-1!660610-TP 26 35 WZ-1052010-KP 24 22-1 , 00-13506 6 45 100-29205 , 2 56 
SS-1!660610-TP 26 44 100-13605 6 43 100-29304 12 49 
SS-8660610-TP 26 53 100-13704 6 52 100-29452 1C 63 
SS-1!660810-TP 1C 40 100 ~ 00206 2 25 100-13803 6 53 100-29601 12 37 
SS-1!660810-TP 14 2C 100-00859 2 54 100-13951 8 49 100-30005 14 28 
SS-1!660810-TP 14 22 100-01006 2 53 100-15006 I! 41 100-30104 14 29 
SS-1!660810-TP 14 34 , 00-01105 2 17 100-15105 I! 43 100-30203 14 37 
SS-1!660810-TP 14 :!6 100-01204 2 18 100-15253 8 38 100-30302 14 38 
SS-1!660810-TP 22 17 100-01303 4 21 100-15352 I! , , 100-30401 14 42 
SS-1!660810-TP 24 16 100-01451 2 9 100-15360 8 , 1-1 100-30500 4 16 
SS-1!660810-TP 26 32 100-01600 2 19 100-15501 I! 34 100-30658 14 35 
SS-8660970-l"P e t7 100-01709 2 8 100-15659 8 32 100-31052 14 33 

- 29 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I"'DEX OF PARTS *~I 
Part No Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page Ref 

.u.• • No .u.a • No. .u.a • No. .u.a J( No 

100-31102 14 32 100-54401 24 21 
100-31201 14 31 100-54500 24 14 
100-31300 14 23 100-55051 24 4 
100-31409 14 17 100-57008 24 8 
100-31508 14 24 100-61554 26 2 
100-31607 14 26 100-62107 26 22 
100-31706 1 4 25 100-62206 26 20 
100-31805 4 12 100-62701 26 11-2 
100-31904 4 11 100-62750 26 11-1 
100-32001 4 1 100-62800 26 11-3 
100-32555 14 10 100-63006 26 9 
100-33207 14 12 100-63105 26 10 
100-34007 14 8 100-63402 26 11 
100-34056 14 1 100-63451 26 3 
100-34106 14 4 100-63501 26 8 
100-34254 1 4 2 100-63600 26 6 
100-35053 16 23 100-63709 26 12 
100-35160 1 6 33-1 100-63857 26 43 
100-35202 16 ! 2 100-64004 26 1 
100- 35301 16 31 100-64103 26 26 
100-35459 16 1 5 100-64251 26 62 
100-35657 6 8 100-64301 26 66 
100-35707 1 6 11 100-64400 26 68 
100-351!63 1 6 7 100-64509 26 69 
100-35905 16 10 100-64608 26 61 
100-36002 16 9 100-64707 26 50 
100-37059 H 22 100-64806 26 60 
100-37109 H 17 100-64905 26 39 
100-37208 1 2 19 100-65001 26 51! 
100-37307 4 20 100-65100 26 24 
100-37406 4 1!! 100-652C9 26 46 
100-38001! 17 12 100-65301! 26 47 
100-38057 17 !! 100-65407 26 45 
100-38065 17 9 
100-38107 17 13 
100-38404 1 ~ 22 
100-39006 1Q 1 
100-39105 1Q 2 
100-39204 19 6 
100-39451 4 1 5 
100-39659 19 7 
100-41002 22 4 
100-43065 22 7-1 
100-43065 26 34 
10(1-43461 22 6-1 
100-43461 ~6 ~ 6 

100-43461 26 42 
100-43610 22 9-1 
100-43610 u 37 
100-43628 22 9-2 
100-43628 26 H-1 
100-44006 n 1 2 
100-44006 u 29 
100-44014 22 1 2-1 
100-44014 u 29-1 
100-44105 22 16 
100-44105 24 1 5 
100-44105 26 33 
100-44204 22 11 
100-44204 24 10 
100-44204 u ze 
100-44303 22 15 
100-45052 22 1 
100-45755 1C 68 
100-47009 2 2 5 
100-50300 24 13 
100-50300 u 17 
100-51001 24 7 
100-53056 24 19 
100-53452 24 18 
100-53502 24 25 
100-53601 24 25-1 
100-54005 24 11 
100-54104 24 2 
100-54104 26 14 
100-54112 24 2-1 
100-54203 24 3 
100-54203 26 16 
100-54302 24 23 

- 30 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



aiUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO. 
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182. JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO 
SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 160. JAPAN 

PHONE 03(3205)!188. 1189. 1190 
FAX 03(3203)8260. (3205)9131 
TELEX J22967. 232-2301 

JUKif*i\:8U 
'T'182 ifl~IB!I!lmffi00f,l!l!tJ8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (it~ ) 

t:;J(L ~~~- ;:-1@0!1~ 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

I~~~a&1E~8ll 
TEL. 03-3480-1113 ( $1-1 i? Jv-1 /) 

ll< ";:.(1)/t-•:; !J :A 1-l;t il!lmatm(J)t.:~~ @i fJ: < ~JI!Tl>III:IJ'il5 !:> iJ:9 o 

__) 

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

~;:.(J)Jt-'.:I!J:At-l<t.199e~leF.JJ.I'U£(J)il! lmfrll't:•• • ElliJIJvt.:'l:.m~9. 
*This. parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1992. 

Pnnted m Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




